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Introduction

Grande-Tek Flow Control Co. Ltd was founded in 1996 and is a professional manufacturer
of precision cast parts and also has a very good standing in the field of machining valves and
fittings.

We have a good reputation with companies working in the oil-, heating-, electricity- and
food industry and transport sector.

Our high quality products are popularall overthe world.

Our total business area for production, design and development is 67,000 m” and there
are 500 well-trained and motivated people working there.

We meetall the needs of our customers through our certifications, suchas ISO9001:2015,
A1 Special Equipment License, PED 97/23/EC, AD W2000, TS 16949, CE, DVGW, GOST and
CCS.

We also have a complete range of valves and spare parts for the tank container industry,
road tankers and rail tankers including manlids, relief valves, air inlet ball valves, butterfly
valves, footvalves, flanges and all kind of spare parts.

As an ITCO member we are the first professional producer of a whole range of valves and

spare parts with its own brandin China.
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B Value Our company value is to provide real solutions for the tank container and
transportation industry as awhole by offering you value added products , superior service and a
relationship that will exceed your expectations.

Furthermore we have extensive stock, a helpful team, excellent service and a healthy ambition.

M Cultural Mission Creating a safer and greener world and supporting all our employees to

build a happy and healthy life together with their families.

M Prospect Staying atthe top of ourfield by listening to our customers and constantinnovation.
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The company works according to the S5 management
program and we train our people to understand the program
and to performtheir work accordingto this program.
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The company hasacquired ISO 9001:2015, A1 and A2 safety relief valve device certification, PED 97/23,
CE, ADW2000,TS 16949, DVGW and GOST.
Our products have CCS, RMRS andLR certificates.

This means thatwe are fullyin line withour customers requirements.
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We have a state of the art research
and design centre.

By using CAD, Pro-E and
SolidWorks our technicians are able to
design high-tech products.
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The company isspecialised in precisioncasting and themachining of valvesand fittings.
With our advanced technology, our modern machine park and ourtesting equipment from abroad we are
supplying high quality controlled products.

wax processing

pouring

concentration test
Automatic shell-making
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Tomeet the requirementsof our customerswe have investedin foreign quality control equipment.

ARL-3460 16-Channel Direct Reading Spectrometer

Roundness Instrument

CMM

In addition to the equipment shown, we also
have access to:

-X-ray machine

-salt spray projector

-hardness tester

-roughness meter

Spring Test Machine
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In order to improve our product quality we have invested in advanced CNC equipment to be able to

process according to the international standard.

CNC Equipment
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The company hassetupT11,T50 and T75 assemblylines.

We have adapted our test machines in such a way that we can fully meet the high demands of our

customers forall assembly lines mentioned above.
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In order to supply our clients with worldwide service we have set up offices and companies in Thailand,
India, Russia, The Netherlands, USA and Japan.
We are going to set up offices in Singapore, South Africaand Dubai.
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Iso Tank

Manlid Assembly

1. 170mm Inspection P1
2. 300mm Low Profile Inspection Manlid P2
3. 300mm Deep Neckring Inspection P3
4. 500mm Low Profile Manlid Assembly P4
5. 500mm Deep Neckring Manlid Assembly P5
6. 500mm Manlid Assembly With 170mm Inspection P6
7. 500mm Bitumen Manlid Assembly P7
8. 500mm Domed-FBM Manlid Assembly P8
9. FBM Manlid Assembly P9
10. IBC Manlid Assembly P10

Safety Relief Valve

1. 1/2" Safety Relief Valve P12
2. 3/4" Safety Relief Valve P13
3. 1" BSP Safety Relief Valve Valve P14
4. 1.5" BSP Safety Relief Valve P15
5. 2" IBC Safety Relief Valve P16
6. 3" IBC Safety Relief Valve P17
7. 2.5" BSP Safety Relief Valve P18-19
8. 2.5" Flanged Safety Relief Valve P20
9. 3" Flanged Safety Relief Valve P21-23

Air Inlet Ball Valve

1. 1.5" BSP Air Inlet Ball Valve .P25
2. New Air Ball Valve P26
3. 1.5" Double Connection Air Ball Valve P27
4. 1.5" Full Bore Air Ball Valve P28-29
5. 1.5" Flange Air Inlet Ball Valve P30-31



6. AirlInlet Ball Valve Remote Operation Device

Full Bore Ball Valve
1. 2" Full Bore Ball Valve
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P32

P34

2. 2" -3" Full Bore Ball Valve

P35

3. 3" Full Bore Ball Valve

P36

4. PFALined Ball Valve

Butterfly Valve
1. 2" Air Inlet Butterfly Valve

P37-38

P40

. 2" Flanged Air Inlet Butterfly Valve

P41

. 3" Road Tanker Butterfly Valve

P42

P43

. 3" I Clamped Butterfly Valve

P44

. 3" Il Clamped Butterfly Valve

P45

. 3" I Unify Butterfly Valve

. 3" Il Unify Butterfly Valve

P46

. 3" DC cam lock Unify Butterfly Valve

P47

© 0o N oo o »~ W N

. 3" II DC Cam Lock Unify Butterfly Valve
10. 4" Clamped Butterfly Valve

P48
P49

11. 5" Clamped Butterfly Valve

P50

12. 3" Flanged Butterfly Valve

P51

Bottom Discharge
1. 3" 30° Foot Valve With Heating

P54

. 3" 30° Footvalve

P55

. 3"45° Footvalve

P56

. 3" 180° Footvalve

P57

P58

. 3"45° Swing Footvalve

P59

. 3" DC Camlock Unify Bottom Discharge

. 3" 45° Bottom Discharge with Sample Valve

P60

. 3" 180° Bottom Discharge

P61

© 00 N O o A O N

. 3"- 2" Offshore Tank Bottom Discharge

P62
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9. 3"- 2" Offshore Tank Bottom Discharge P62
10. 4" 45° Foot Valve P63
11.5" 180° Foot Valve P64
12. 5" 30° Foot Valve P65
13. Bitumen Gate Valve P66
14. Bottom Discharge P67-68

Top Discharge

1. 3 Full Bore Ball Valve As Top Discharge P70
2. 3 Flanged Butterfly Valve As Top Discharge P71
Gas Tank

T50 Tank Valve

1. T50 Relief Valve P73-74
2. T50 Liquid Valve P75-76
3. T50 Gas Valve P77-78

T75 LNG Valve

1. Cryogenic Needle Valve P80
2. Globe Valve P81-85
3. Emergency Cut-Off Valve P86-88
4. Check Valve P89
5. Relief Valve P90-91
6. Three Way Ball Valve P92
7. Flame Arrester P93
Flange

1. Safety Relief Valve Flange P95-97
2. Top Discharge Flange P97-99

3. Bottom Discharge P99-100




4.

1.
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1.
2.
3.
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Coupling P101
Spare Parts
Fusible Link P103
. Threaded Blank Caps/Fusible Cap P104
. Swingbolt Assembly P105
. Gaskets/Seal/Manlid Seal P106-108
. Seal Kits And Maintenance Kits P109
. Gauge P110
. Rupture Disc P111-112
. Document Holders / Flameproof Gauzes P113
Road Tanker Valves And Spare Parts
500mm Road Tanker Manlid P115
Ball Valve P116-121
Bottom Discharge P122
4. Aluminum Alloy Valve P123-128
Quick Coupler P129-131

5.
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ISO Tank Container Valves and Spare Parts
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Manlid Assembly




170mm Inspection

170mm Inspection—3 points, 6mm thickness, neckring
depths 75mm. Stainless steel swingbolts with stainless
steel handnuts or brass handnuts. Manlid seal sold
separately.

Option— Different neckring depths and swingbolt

combinations are available.

Part No.: R4139501-00
Nominal Diameter: 170mm
Design Pressure; 4Bar(58PSI)
Test Pressure: 6Bar(87PSl)
Points: 3

Material: 316L !
Design Temperature; -20°C ~150°C

Fitting Details

85

133.5

75

‘ Temperature range depends on the seal.‘ 8 $168

Product
75mm R4139501-00
100mm R4139C01-00
125mm R4139E01-00
150mm R4139F01-00
200mm R4139G01-00
305mm R4139H01-00

Part Drawing

1

R4139501-01 170mm Inspection Cover CF3M
2 Seal (Sold Separately) (See Seal Data)
3 R4583A01-05-00 Swingbolt Assembly Assembly
4 R4139501-02 Spring 302
5 R4139501-03 Spring Washer 304
6 R4139501-04 Bolt Support 304
7 R4139501-05 Neckring 316L

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




300mm Low Profile Inspection Manlid é’vaFTﬂ
At

300mm Low Profile Inspection Manlid—4 points,
8mm thickness, Stainless steel swingbolts with
stainless steel handnuts or brass handnuts. Manlid seal
sold separately.

Option— Different neckring depths, double skin

manlid and swingbolt combinations are available.

Fitting Details

Part Number; R4343A01-00
Nominal Diameter. 300mm
Design Pressure: 4Bar(58PSl)
Test Pressure: 6Bar(87PSI)
Points: 4

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

Temperature range depends on the seal.
Neck ring profiledto suittank radius.

Part Drawing

R4343A01-01-00 Manlid Assembly
2 Seal (Sold Separately)  See Seal Data
S R4343A01-02-00 Neck Ring Assembly
4 R4583A01-07-00 Swingbolt Assembly Assembly
5 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin 304
6 R4583A01-03 Hinge Pin 304
7 R4583A01-12 Washer 304

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




300mm Deep Neckring Inspection

300mm Deep Neckring Inspection —4 points, 6mm
thickness, neckring depths 100 mm. Stainless steel
swingbolts with stainless steel handnuts or brass
handnuts. Manlid seal sold separately.

Option— Different neckring depths, double skin

manlid and swingbolt combinations are available.

Part Number: R4343C01-00 Fitting Details
Nominal Diameter. 300mm
Design Pressure: 4Bar(58PSI)
Test Pressure: 6Bar(87PSl)
Points: 4

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

‘ Temperature range depends on the seal.‘

Product
100 R4343C01-00
150 R4343F01-00

200 R4343G01-00

Part Drawing

R4343A01-01-00 Manlid Assembly
2 Seal (Sold Separately) See Seal Data
3 R4343C01-01-00 Neck Ring Assembly
4 R4583A01-05-00 Swingbolt Assembly Assembly
5) GB/T91-2000 Split Pin 304
6 R4583A01-03 Hinge Pin 304
7 R4583A01-12 Washer 304

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




500mm Low Profile Manlid Assembly

Guard

500mm Low Profile Manlid Assembly— 8 Points
fastening. 8mm neckring profiled to suit tank radius.
Stainless steel swingbolts with stainless steel handnuts or
brass handnuts.Seal sold separately .

Option— double skin cover. The thermal insulation

ensures that the medium is not affected by the outside

temperature.
Part No.. R4583A01-00 Fitting Details
Nominal Diameter; 500mm
Design Pressure; 4Bar(58PSI) 296.5
Test Pressure; 6Bar(87PSI) )
Points: 8 H N 2
Material: 316L e e |
Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C _:37: - -

Temperature range depends on the seal.
Neck ring profiledto suittank radius.

Product

R4583A01-00 500mm Low Profile Manlid Assembly

500mm Low Profile Manlid Assembly

RABESALEI | e T i e

Part Drawing

www.tkguard.com

R4583A01-01-00

3 R4583A01-02-00
4 R4583A01-03
5 GB/T91-2000
6 R4583A01-07-00
7 R4583A01-05-00

8 R4583A01-12

Tel: +86-317-3771676

Manlid
Seal (Sold Separately)
Neckring
Hinge Pin
Split Pin
Short Swingbolt Assembly
Long Swingbolt Assembly

Washer

Assembly
See Seal Data
Assembly
¢ 16X110
4X25
Assembly See Seal Data
Assembly See Seal Data

304

Fax: +86-317-3771776



500mm Deep Neckring Manlid Assembly

500mm Deep Neckring Manlid Assembly—8 Points
fastening. 8mm thickx 100mm deepneckring profiled to
suit tank radius. Stainless steel bolt with brass
handnuts. Seal sold separately.

Option—double skin cover.

Fitting Details

Part No.. R4583C01-00

Nominal Diameter. 500mm
Design Pressure: 4Bar(58PSI)
Test Pressure: 6Bar(87PSlI)
Points: 8

Material: 316L

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

Temperature range depends on the seal.

Part Drawing

R4583A01-01-00 Manlid Assembly
2 Seal (Sold Separately) See Seal Data
&) R4583C01-01-00 Neckring Assembly
4 R4583A01-03 Hinge Pin ¢ 16X110
5 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin 4X25

6 R4583A01-05-00 Long Swingbolt Assembly Assembly See Seal Data

7 R4583A01-12 Washer 304

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




500mm Manlid Assembly with 1770mm Inspection «évaFTﬂ
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500mm Manlid Assembly with 170mm Inspection
Cover—8 Points fastening. 8mm neckring profiled to suit
tank radius. With 1.5" relief valve BSP connector and
170mm Inspection cover.

Option—Various neckring depths; available with 170

mm or 300 mm inspection cover.

Fitting Details

Part No.. R4583501-00

Nominal Diameter. 500mm

Design Pressure; 4Bar(58PSI)
Test Pressure: 6Bar(87PSl)
Points; 8

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~150°C

Temperature range depends on the seal.

Part Drawing

1 R4139501-00 170mm Inspection

2 Seal (Sold Separately)

3 R4583501-01 1.5” BSP Connection
© 4 R4583501-02 Manlid

5 R4583501-03 Neckring

6 R4583A01-05-00 Long Swingbolt

7 R4583A01-03 Hinge Pin

8 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin 4x25

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




500mm Bitumen Manlid Assembly

500mm Bitumen Manlid Assembly-6 Points Fastening.
With deep neckring and dual cover manlid. Carbon Swing
Bolt Assembly.

Option-Stainless Steel Swing Bolt Assembly.

Fitting Details

2949

Part No.; R2563702-00 al jﬂi %%

Nominal Diameter. 500mm R4005

82’}

Design Pressure: 2.67Bar 610

Test Pressure: 4Bar

Points: 6

Material: Q345D

Design Temperature; -40°C ~250°C

Temperature range depends on the seal.
Neck ring profiledto suittank radius.

Part Drawing

-

1 R2563702-01-00 Manlid Double Cover
2 R2563702-02-00 Neckring
8 3 R2563702-03-00 Long SwingboltAssembly
4 R4583A01-07-00  Short SwingboltAssembly
2 5 R4583A01-03 Hinge Pin
6 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin
7 R4583A01-12 Washer
7 5 3 . 8 Manlid Seal

(Sold Separately)

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




500mm Domed-FBM Manlid Assembly «évaFTﬂ
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24 point fastening cover-24-¢ 12 equi-spaced on ¢
535 PCD. Double grooves sealing structure system.
Contact parts manufactured in 316L stainless steel.

Supplied with all studs, nuts and washers and PTFE seal.

Part No.: R45NA701-00 Fitting Details

Norminal Diameter: 500mm
_ LR

Design Pressure: 4Bar

Test Pressure: 6Bar
Points: 24
Material; 316L
Design Temperature: -40°C~170°C 33

143
110.5

$500

566

Part Drawing

4
g

" ' ' i ' ' ' 1 R45NA701-01-00 Manlid
2 R45NA701-02 Neckring
3 R45NA701-03 Seal
4 GB/T93-1981 Washer
5  DIN934 Hex Nuts
6 GB/T898-1987 double-end stud Type A
7 GBIT825-1988 Eyebolt TypeB

Note :Product material can be customized according to customer needs.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




ﬁm FBM Manlid Assembly
[

500mm FBM Manlid Assembly

$603.5

20 point fastening cover-20-¢ 18 equi-spaced
on ¢ 565.2 PCD. M16 bolts with PTFE seal, contact
parts 316L, fits for high pressure tank.

|
8 500

Part No.: R75JA801-00
Norminal Diameter; 500mm
Design Pressure: 7Bar

Test Pressure: 10Bar

Points; 24

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -40°C~170°C

600mm FBM Manlid Assembly

o~
©

iole B e M < e
J % v/ 7 20 point fastening cover ¢ 18 equi-spaced on
- 8 ¢ 565.2PCD. 20-M16 bolts with PTFE seal, contact
parts 316L, fits for high pressure tank.
600
$704

Part No.: R45JA802-00

Norminal Diameter. 600mm
Design Pressure: 4Bar

Test Pressure; 6Bar

Points: 20

Material: 316L

Design Temperature: -40°C~170°C

Special Type FBM Manlid Assembly

Special Type:

Flat bottom manlid covers can be manufactured
according to your requirements, including relief
valves, airline valves and discharge valves.

Note: Product material canbe customized accordingto customer needs.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




IBC Manlid Assembly

Especially suitable for IBC containers; easyin use.

www.tkguard.com

IBC Manlid Assembly-Stainless Steel Plate Pressing and
Forming.
Option-Clamp

Part No.. R2500302-01

Design Pressure: atmospheric pressure
Test Pressure: 0.2Bar

Material. 304

IBC Manlid Assembly-Stainless Steel Plate Pressing and
Forming, With 3 NPT Outlet.
Option-Clamp

Part No.. R2500301-01

Design Pressure: atmospheric pressure
Test Pressure: 0.2Bar

Material; 304

Tel:

3"

Fusible Cap-with ¢ 3mm stainless steel wire and seal.

Part No.. YG80S2-00
Material: 304

Note: Product material canbe customized accordingto customer needs.

+86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Safety Relief Valve




1/2” Safety Relief Valve é[w
il

1/2" Safety Relief Valve— 1/2" BSP  Female
connection, pressure 0.3bar, With pressure-relieving and
non-splashing function, For space-limited use.

Fitting Details

%35

—o | {
Part No.; AB1500300001-00 )

Norminal Diameter. DN15
Connection: 1/2 G

38.8

Pressure Setting: 0.3Bar NN
Contact Parts : 304 Lal . R
Seal; PTFE \! L
Design Temperature: -55°C~200°C :

7.5

4 Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.
©26

Part Drawing

5 1 AB1500300001-01 Body
2 AB1500300001-02 Cap
3 AB1500300001-03 Closure Plate
4 AB1500300001-04 Spring
5 GB/T78-2000 Cap Screw
6 AB1500300001-05 Seal

Note: Regular inspection and maintenance are necessary.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3/4" Steaming Pipe Relief Valve

3/4" Safety Relief Valve—3/4" R Male connection,
for steaming pipe. Contact parts in 316 stainless steel

with Viton seal.

Fitting Details

Part No.. 0120110601-00
Norminal Diameter. DN10
Connection: R3/4”
Pressure Setting: 6Bar
Contact Parts; 316

Seal: Viton

Pressure. 2Bar, 4Bar, 6Bar

28

edecae

Design Temperature: -20°C ~200°C Path area 22mn?

4 Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.

Part Drawing

1 0120110601-01 Body

2 0120110601-02 Spring Pad
3 GB/T6170-2000 Nut

4 0120110601-03 Spring

5 0120110601-04 Poppet

6 0120110601-05 O-Ring

Note: Regular inspection and maintenance are necessary.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




1” BSP Safety Relief Valve
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1” BSP Safety Relief Valve—1” BSP Connection.
Suitable for a vacuum range of between 0.02-0.1 Bar

o8

P 1 . —”‘ .
< ﬁﬁx‘”’mﬂ_ 3‘;
(TS) TsF7430071-2018

501 4
TPART NO APBO260
PRuAL NO 02G15330

33

(0.5" -3" HG) and a pressure range of between 0.07-
3.1 Bar(1-45 PSI). Complete with manual vent button
and Vitontank seal.

Option-Flame Proof Gauze.

Fitting Details

@41

4
Part No.: APB02501-00

Nominal Diameter: DN25
Connection: 1”7 BSP
Pressure Setting: 0.21Bar

vlv
Tz

ey NP
—o—OAoT

a

-\
PRESRE. -~

Pressure Setting: 0.03Bar
Contact Parts: 316L .
Seal: Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

%7
Z 7 7Y )4

12

W

¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.
$26.5

BSP 1"

Part Drawing

©"_ 1 1 APB02502-12 Jump Ring

2 2 APB02502-11 Cap

3 3 APB02501-06 Pressure Spring
4 APB02501-10 Vacuum Spring Pad
5) APB02501-07 Vacuum Spring
6 GB/T6172.1 Nut
7 APB02502-04 Pressure Plate
8 APB02501-03 Pressure Seal
9 APB02501-05 Vacuum Seal

10 10 APB02501-09 Vacuum Poppet

B 11 APB02501-02 Body

2 12 APB02501-01 Seal

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

Note: Regularinspection and maintenance are necessary.

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



1.5"” BSP Safety Relief Valve

1.5” BSP Safety Relief Valve—1.5" BSP Connection.
Suitable for a vacuum range of between 0.02-0.81 Bar
(0.5" -24" HG) and a pressure range of between 0.07-4.34
Bar(1-63 PSI). Complete with manual vent button.

Option—Flame Proof Gauze.

Fitting Details

Part No.: APB24001-00
Nominal Diameter ;: DN40 < <
Connection: 1.5" BSP

Pressure Setting: 1.93Bar/28PSIG
Vacuum Setting: 0.21Bar/6.2” HG
Contact Parts: 316L

Seal: Encapsulated O-Ring

80

Design Temperature: -55°C ~200°C /-
Weight: 0.74kg ©
¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available. $365
15" BSP

Part Drawing

13— % 1 APB24001-01 Body

! z‘gi , 2 APB24001-02 Cap
B APB24001-03 Pressure Plate
4 APB24001-04 Vacuum Poppet
5 APB46501-07 Vacuum Spring Pad
6 APB24001-05 Pressure Seal
7 APB24001-06 Pressure Seal
8 APB24001-07 Spring
9 APB46501-06 Vacuum Spring
10 GB/T6170-2000 Nut M8
11 APB24001-08 Spring Stem
12 GB/T97.1-2002 Plain Washer
13 GB/T70.2-2008 Screw M8
14 APB24001-09 1.5” Safety Relief Valve Tank Seal

Note: Regular inspection and maintenance are necessary.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




2" IBC Safety Relief Valve

iGuard

2" IBC Safety Relief Valve—BSP Male connection,
With pressure-relieving and non-splashing function,
viton or FEP/Silicon seal satisfies for most mediums.

Fitting Details
Part No.. AB5000210301

Norminal Diameter: DN50
Connection; 2" BSP
Pressure Setting: 0.21Bar

98

VacuumSetting: 0.03Bar
Material: 304

Seal; Viton

Design Temperature: -15C~150°C

33

48

N

Note: According to customers’ requirements and

design standard, the valve carries out pressure 34

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is 2+ BSP

forbidden to open the lead sealing.

Part Drawing

1 AB5000210301-01 Body

2 AB5000210301-02 Cap

3 AB5000210301-03 Pressure Plate
4 AB5000210301-04 Spring

5 AB5000210301-09 Washer

6 AB5000210301-05 Spring

7 GB/T 3452.1 O-ring

8 GB/T 3452.1 O-ring

9 AB5000210301-06 Vacuum Poppet

-
o

AB5000210301-08 Vaccum Spring Seat

Note: Regular inspection and maintenance are necessary.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” IBC Safety Relief Valve

3" IBC Safety Relief Valve— 3" NPSC
Connection. Product with function of releasing
pressure without splash and relief valve with

discharging, small size fits for limited space.

Part No.. APN04801-00 Fitting Details
Nominal Diameter: DN80
Connection: 3" NPSC ' 108

Pressure Setting: 0.21Bar

Pressure Setting: 0.03Bar
Contact Parts: 316L

Seal: Viton

Design Temperature: -15°C ~150°C

Note: According to customers’ requirements and - -
design standard, the valve carries out pressure

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is

forbidden to open the lead sealing.

Part Drawing

1 APN04801-08-00 Cap

2 APN04801-07 Spring

3 APN04801-04 Pressure Plate
4 GB/T6172.1 Nut

5 APN04802-09 Spring

6 APN04801-05 Vacuum Seal
7 APN04801-06 Vacuum Poppet
8 APN04801-03 Pressure Seal
g APN04801-01 Body

10 APN04801-02 Seal

Note: Regular inspection and maintenance are necessary.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




2.5” BSP Safety Relief Valve

iGuard

Part No.: APB46501-00

Nominal Diameter; DN65
Connection: 2.5" BSP

Pressure Setting: 4.4Bar/63.8PSIG
Vacuum Setting: 0.21Bar/6.2” HG
Contact Parts: 316L

Seal: Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -55°C ~200°C
Weight: 3.0kg

2.5"
connection,
vacuum range of between 0-0.81 Bar (0-24"

65mm Nominal

BSP Safety Relief Valve— 2.5"

BSP
bore. Suitable for a
HG) and

a pressure range of between 0.21-4.55 Bar(3-66 PSI).

Option—Flame Proof Gauze.

Fitting Details

$ 117

15

8
12"
$ 115

Note: According to customers’

requirements and

design standard, the valve carries out pressure

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is

forbidden to open the lead sealing.

Part Drawing

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

Pressure : 2.19Bar
Vacuum: 0.21Bar

Pressure: 4.4Bar
Vacuum: 0.21Bar

APB26501-00

APB46501-00

¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.

1
2
S
4
)
6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13

+86-317-3771676

AMF46501-05
APB46501-10
AMF46501-08
AMF46501-09
GB/T6172.1
APB46501-07
APB46501-06
APFA8001-03
APB46501-02
APB46501-11
APB46501-04
AMF46501-03

APB46501-01

Plastic Plug
Cap
Pressure Spring
Pressure Spring
Nut
Vacuum Spring Pad
Vacuum Spring
Vacuum Spring Pad
Pressure Plate
O-Ring
Vacuum Poppet
O-Ring
Body

Fax: +86-317-3771776



m 2.5” BSP Safety Relief Valve
[

Installation

APB46501-00 2.5" BSP Safety Relief Valve Nominal Diameter 65mm, Connection 2.5" BSP
ZAB46501-01 Gasket PTFE+CNAF

’ ZAB46501-02 Gasket PTFE+SBR

3 SNFA0001 Screw Kits 01 Standard
ZAB46501-04-02 Adaptor Flange Drilled 6X¢$ 11X PCD105, Material 316L

* ZAB46501-05-02 Adaptor Flange Drilled 6X¢ 11XPCD105, Material CF3M

5 B0650484-01 Rupture Disc 65mm ICON ,Bursting Pressure 4.84bar @20°C
ZAB46501-03 Weld-in Flange Drilled 6XM10XPCD105, Material 316L

° ZAB46501-08 Recess Flange Drilled 6 XM10XPCD105, Material 316L

7 ZAB46501-07 Gasket Drilled 6X ¢ 11XPCD105, Material PTFE+CNAF

8 ZAB46501-06 Blind Flange Drilled 6X ¢ 11XPCD105, Material 316L

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




2.5” Flanged Safety Relief Valve

Part No.. APF46502-00

Nominal Diameter. DN65

Connection: Tank Flange 4x ¢ 18 x PCD145
Pressure Setting: 4.4Bar/63.8PSIG
Vacuum Setting: 0.21Bar/6.2"” HG

Contact Parts: 316L

Seal: Encapsulated O-Ring

Design Temperature: -55°C ~200°C

Weight: 5.26kg

Note:
design standard, the valve carries out pressure

According to customers’ requirements and

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is
forbidden to open the lead sealing.

Part Drawing

www.tkguard.com Tel:

Part Number Varies with differentconnection

Optional Connection

1
2

4x ¢18mm x PCD 145
4x ¢18mm x PCD 152.4

3 4 x $18mm x PCD145-PCD152.4

Pressure : 2.19Bar
Vacuum: 0.21Bar

Pressure: 4.4Bar
Vacuum: 0.21Bar

APF26501-00

APF46501-00

¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.

1

© 0 N o o b w N

+86-317-3771676

AMF46501-05
APB46501-10
AMF46501-08
AMF46501-09
GB/T 6172.1
APB46501-07
APB46501-06
APFA8001-03
APB46501-02
APB46501-11
APB46501-04
AMF46501-03
APF46502-01
ZAB46501-04-03

Plastic Plug
Cap
Pressure Spring
Pressure Spring
Nut
Vacuum Spring Pad
Vacuum Spring
Vacuum Spring Pad
Pressure Plate
O-Ring
Vacuum Poppet
O-Ring
Body
Plug

————————————————————————— L —————————— e
Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” Flanged Safety Relief Valve

Fitting Details

0115

114+3

Part No.. APF48001-00

Nominal Diameter: DN80 Part Number Varies with different connection
Connection: Tank Flange4x ¢ 18 xPCD145

Pressure Setting; 4.43ario3 8PSIC

Pressure Setting: -0.21Bar/6.2” HG 1 4% $18mm x PCD 145
Contact Parts; 316L 2
Seal FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring

Design Temperature: -55°C ~200°C

Weight . 5.26kg

4 x $18mm x PCD 152.4
3 4 x ¢ 18mm x PCD145-PCD152.4

Pressure Range

Pressure : 2.2Bar
Vacuum: 0.21Bar APF28001-00

Note:
design standard, the valve carries out pressure

According to customers’ requirements and

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is o

Vacuum: 0.21Bar APF48001-00

forbidden to open the lead sealing.

¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.

Part Drawing

www.tkquard.com

Tel:

1 AMF46501-05 Plastic Plug

2 APB46501-10 Cap

& AMF46501-08 Pressure Spring
4 AMF48001-09 Pressure Spring
5] GB/T 6172.1 Nut

6 APB46501-07 Vacuum Spring Pad
7 APB46501-06 Vacuum Spring

8 APFA8001-03 Vacuum Spring Pad
9 APB46501-02 Pressure Plate
10 APB46501-11 O-Ring

11 APB46501-04 Vacuum Poppet
12 AMF46501-03 O-Ring

13 APF46502-01 Body

14 ZAB46501-04-03 Plug

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” Flanged Safety Relief Valve

iGuard

Fitting Details

©115

n n

) ) ]

==

o A 2z

Part No.; AF8011380001 a2 ! @
Nominal Diameter. DN80 079
Connection: Tank Flange4 x ¢ 18 xPCD145 082.5
Pressure Setting: 11.38Bar/165PSIG _LJ_

Seal FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring

Design Temperature: -55°C ~200°C Part Number Varies with different

connection

Optional Connection

1
Note:

design standard, the valve carries out pressure

According to customers’ requirements and

2

adjustment and lead sealing. In case of danger, it is :

forbidden to open the lead sealing.

Part Drawing

1 AF8011380001-01
AMF18001-03
AMF78003-01

AF8011380001-02

AF8011380001-03
AMF78001-05
AMF46501-08
ZAB46501-14

© 00 N o aa b w N

ZAB46501-13

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776

4 x $18mm x PCD 145
4 x $18mm x PCD 152.4
4 x $18mm x PCD145-PCD152.4

¢ Different pressure and vacuum settings are available.

Body
0O-Ring
Pressure Plate
Pressure Spring
Pressure Spring
Cap
Plastic Plug
Washer

Plug



Guard

2.5"

-3” Flanged Safety Relief Valve

Installation

APF46502-00 2.5" Flanged Safety Relief Valve

2 SNFA0002 Screw Kits 02

8 ZAF48001-01 Gasket

4 ZAF48001-02 Weld-in Flange

5 SNFAO0003 Screw Kits 03

6 ZAF48001-03 Blind Flange

6 ZAF48001-06 Blind Flange

7 ZAF48001-04 Recess Flange

8 B0800484-01C Rupture Disc

www.tkquard.com

Nominal Diameter: 65mm, Connection: Flanged
Standard
PTFE+CNAF
Drilled 4 XM16 X PCD145 , Material 316L
Standard
ED190mm, Drilled 4X ¢ 18 XPCD145, Thickness 8.5mm
ED190mm, Drilled 4X ¢ 18 XPCD145, Thickness 13.5mm
Drilled 4 XM16 X PCD145, Material 316L

80mm 4.84 BAR@ 20°C

Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Air Inlet Ball Valve




1.5” BSP Air Inlet Ball Valve

1.5” BSP Airlnlet Ball Valve—1.5" BSP connection.
With pressure gauge and protection connection and
leading seal. The pressure gauge is mounted on the left
side of the handle.

Option— Protection, gauze filter and outletconnector.

Fitting Details

=\
y 130 |
1.5 " BSP
Part No.: QKB04001-00 ? [ 8
Connection: |
) 1 )\/
Container Flange,
Drilling 4X ¢ 11XPCD103.5 ] 3
Outlet 1.5” BSP

Nominal Diameter: 32mm
MAWP: 10 Bar

Contact Parts: 316 82 \\ 4% 6 11XPCD103.5
Seal: PTFE. Viton
Design Temperature: -40°C~190°C

Weight: 1.7kg = 2L =

Part Drawing

]
3

w 1 QKB04001-01 Body
2 QKB04001-02 Ball seal
& QKB04001-03 Ball
13 15 14 4 QKB04001-04 Spindle |
) QKB04001-05 Bottom Bearing
6 GB/T 3452.1-1992 O-ring
7 QKB04001-06 Stuffing
8 QKB04001-07 Junk Ring
) GB95-2002 Washer
10 GB/T6184-2000 Nut
11 QKB04001-08 Ball Seal
i 12 QKB04001-09 Handle
13 QKB04001-10-00 Cap
14 GB/T893.1-1986 Snap Ring
15 QKB04001-14 Gauze Filter
WY07BB01
Parts marked in red belong to the seal kit SNSQ4001. 16 Option Pressure GaugeGauge
Parts marked in blue belong to the seal kit SNMQ4001. - ZKQO():t?gr: -05 Broduction

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




New Air Ball Valve

iGuard

BSP Air Inlet Ball Valve— 1.5” BSP
With pressure gauge and protection

1.5”
connection.
connection and leading seal. The pressure gauge is
mounted on the right side of the handle.

Option— Protection, gauze filter and outlet

connector.
Fitting Details
] —
130

Part No.. QKB04002-00 1.5" BSP

o T\ i 7,
Connection; Container Flange, 4x $11xPCD103.5 . _

\ o
Outlet 1.5 " BSP i\ T ///_;I:I:

Nominal Diameter: 30mm \ ;1 8
Nominal Pressure: 10Bar /“‘\
Contact Parts; 316 - B P\
Seal. PTFE ‘ =
Weight . 1.8kg Qe \‘\‘\15,111%39?103-5

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C

Part Drawing

14

17 18

1 QKB04002-01 Body

2 FPK1-01 Rear Seal

3 FPK1-06 S ¢ 54X $29.3 Ball
4 FPK1-09 Spindle

5 FPK1-05 Gasket

6 FPK1-07 Spindle Packing
7 FPK1-04 Junk Ring

8 FPK1-03 Spindle Packing
9 FPK1-08 Washer

10 GB/T97.1-2002 Washer

11 GB/T6184-2000 Capscrew

12 FPK1-02 Front Seal

13 QKB04001-09 Handle

14 QKB04001-10-00 Dust Cap

15 WY07BBO1 Pressure Gauge
16 ZKQ04001-01 Gauge Protection
17 GB/T893.1 Snap Ring

18 QKB04001-14 Filter

1 12 3 2

www.tkguard.com Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Note: Spare partsfor repair areavailable separately.

Fax: +86-317-3771776



1.5” Double Connection Air Ball Valve

Part No.. QKB04003-00

Connection; Container Flange,
Drilling 4x ¢ 11xPCD103.5
Outlet1.5 " BSP, 1.5" NPT

Norminal Diameter: 32mm

MAWP. 10Bar

Contact Part: 316

Seal: PTFE

Design Temperature; -40°C ~190°C

Part Drawing

www.tkquard.com

1.5"
BSP and 1.5" NPT male connection. Complete with

Fitting Details

130 i

Double Connection Air Ball Valve— 1.5"

pressure gauge connection and TIR facility to handle.

A
14X ¢ 11XPCD103.5

1

1011

15

QKB04003-01
FPK1-01
FPK1-06
FPK1-09
FPK1-05
FPK1-07
FPK1-04
FPK1-03
FPK1-08

GB/T97.1-2002
GB/T6184-2000
FPK1-02
QKF04001-02
WY07BBO1
ZKQO04001-01

Body

Rear Seal

S ¢ 54X ¢29.3 Ball

Spindle
Gasket
Spindle Packing
Junk Ring
Spindle Packing
Washer
Washer
Capsrew
Front Seal
Handle
Pressure Gauge

Gauge Protection

Note: Spare partsfor repair areavailable separately.

Tel: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Full Bore Air Ball Valve é’vaFTﬂ
anl

1.5" Lower Air Ball valve— 1.5" BSP male
connection. Complete with pressure gauge
connection and TIR facility to handle. The height is
11mm lower than standard airline ball valve, for large
volume tanks use.

Fitting Details

130

1.5" BSP

Part No.. QKB04004-00

Norminal Diameter.: 32mm

139

Connection; Container Flange,
Drilling 4x ¢ 11xPCD103.5
Outlet1.5" BSP
MAWP. 10Bar
Contact Part: 316 \'\ﬂ\z\l‘x¢11><PCD103.5
Seal: PTFE, Viton
Design Temperature: -40°C ~ 190°C

94

Part Drawing

1 QKB04004-01 Body
13 [, — 2 FPK1-01 Rear Seal
; d"‘—10 3 FPK1-06 S¢54X ¢$29.3 Ball Seal
: 4 FPK1-09 Spindle
15 ﬁ? 5 FPK1-05 Gasket
8 6 FPK1-07 Spindle Packing
7 7 FPK1-04 Junk Ring
g 8 FPK1-03 Spindle Packing
9 FPK1-08 Washer
10 GB/T97.1-2002 Washer
11 GB/T6184-2000 Capscrew
12 QKB04004-02 Front Seal
13 QKB04001-09 Handle
14 QKB04001-10-00 Dust Cap
15 WYO07BBO1 Pressure Gauge
16 ZKQ04001-01 Gauge Protection
17 GB/T893.1 Snap Ring
18 QKB04001-14 Filter

Note: Spare partsfor repair areavailable separately.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




| H I F i i | I 1.5” BSP Air Inlet Ball Valve
|

Installation

1 SNFA0013 Screw Kits13

2 QKB04001-00 1.5” BSP Airlnlet Ball Valve
3 ZKQ04001-01 Weld in Flange

4 ZKQ04001-02 Recess Flange

5 ZKQ04001-03-00 Gasket

6 ZKQ04001-04 Blind Flange

7 ZKQg:t?gr: = Gauge Protection

8 WEOPZ%Em Pressure Gauge

Features
* With the floating ball seal and dual-seal the seal of the valves can be adjusted by tightening the
screw Kits.
* The outlet cap keeps polluted medium outside.

* To avoidloss the cap is fixed on the valves with a stainless steel chain.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




1.5” Flange Air Inlet Ball Valve \é’m
anl

1.5 Flange Air Inlet Ball Valve— Flange

Connection. With pressure gauge and protection
connection and leading seal.
Option— Gauze filter and outlet connector.

Fitting Details

A
i
]
]
i
|
132 |
— ] G 1 ]
Part Number; QKF04001-00 — -
Connection: e
Container Flange 4x ¢ 11xPCD103.5 ‘
Outlet ) 4>< ¢18XPCD984 $32 4% ¢ 11X PCD103.5
Nominal Diameter: 32mm
MAWP; 10Bar O

Contact Parts: 316

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 2.6kg

Part Drawing

1 QKF04001-01 Body
2 QKB04001-02 Ball Seal
8] QKB04001-03 Ball
4 QKB04001-04 Spindle
5 QKB04001-05 Bottom Bearing
14 13 6 GB/T 3452.1-2005 O-Ring
é) 3 7 QKB04001-06 Stuffing
8 QKB04001-07 Junk Ring
9 GB95-2002 Washer
16 10 GB/T6184-2000 Nut
. 11 QKB04001-08 Ball Seal
15 1 1 3 2 12 QKF04001-02 Handle
13 QKB04001-14 Gauze Filter
14 GB/T893.1-1986 Snap Ring
’ . 15 WYO07BBO1 Pressure Gauge
Parts marked in red belong to the seal kit SNSQ4001. Option
Parts marked in blue belong to the seal kit SNMQ4001. 16 ZKQ04002-03 Gauge Froduction

Option

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




1.5” Flange Air Inlet Ball Valve

Installation

1 SNFA0014 Screw Kits 14
2 ZKQ04002-02 Blind Flange

3 ZKQ04002-01-00 Gasket

4 QKF04001-00 1.5” Flanged Air InletBall Valve
5 SNFA0013 Screw Kits 13
6 ZKQ04001-01 Weld in Flange
7 ZKQ04001-02 Recess Flange
8 ZKQ04001-03-00 Gasket

9 ZKQ04001-04 Blind Flange
10 ZKQC()):t?gnz-% Gauge Protection
11 Wéopiﬁ)im Pressure Gauge

Features

* With thefloating ball sealand dual-seal theseal of thevalves can beadjusted by tighteningthe screw Kkits.
* The outlet blind flange keeps polluted mediumoutside.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Air Inlet Ball Valve Remote Operation Device \é‘/[HTFTr—l
anl

The Air Inlet Ball Valve Remote Control Device is
designed to enable to operate the valve from the
bottom.This saves operationtime because nobodyhas to

climb on the top of the container to operate the valves.
The device includes a bottom operating assembly, a
push-pull cable, top adjustment assembly anda handle to

operate the valves.

Part No.: YKOX00XX-00

Fitting Details

272

170+20
Marks Length
83 50.8
YK010001-10-3 3 4-085
/ YK010001-10-3.5 | 3.5
YK010001-10-4 4
YK010001-10-4.5 4.5 3
2 YK010001-10-6.5 | 6.5 -
2 YK010001-10-7 7 6~

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Full Bore Ball Valve

iGuard

2" Full Bore Ball Valve—Left open or Right open ,

with
discharge manually or with actuators. With floating

lead seal hole. The ball valve is used as top

bottom ball seal and dual-seal, the seal of valves is
adjusted by tightening the screwKkits.

Fitting Details

Part No. :
Connection:

QLF75001-00

Container Flange4 x ¢ 17 xPCD125

Outlet 4x ¢ 18 groove holexPCD114.3
Nominal Diameter:

MAWP: 7Bar

50mm

Contact Parts: 316
Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature;

Weight: 5.9kg

Part Drawing

-40°C ~190°C

§102

165

185

5.6

450
__{_
|
1

122

78

$B84

8
-

“IN4-018xPCD114.3

4.9

1 QLF75001-01 Body
2 QLF75001-02 Ball
8 QLF75001-03 Spindle
4 QLF75001-04 Ball Seal
5 QLF75001-05 Ball Seal
6 QLF75001-06 Bottom Bearing
7 GB/T 3452.1-1992 0O-Ring
8 QLF75001-07 Stuffing
9 QLF75001-08 Junk Ring
10 QLF75001-09 Belleville Washer
11 QLF75001-10 Nut
12 QLF75001-11 Plain Washer
13 QLF75001-12 Location Nut
14 QLF75001-13 Handle

4 15 GB/T894.1-1986 Lock Ring
16 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt
17 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt

Parts marked inred belong tothe seal kitSNSQ5001.
Parts marked inblue belong tothe seal kitSNMQ5001.

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

GB/T93-1987

Spring Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776




2" -3” Full Bore Ball Valve

2" -3" Full Bore Ball Valve—Left open or Right open ,
with lead seal hole. The ball valve is used as top discharge
or air inlet valve manually or with actuators. With floating
bottom ball seal and dual-seal, the seal of valves is
adjusted by tightening the screw Kkits.

Fitting Details

185

Part No.: QLF75002-00 4
Connection ;

Container Flange6x ¢ 14 x PCD168 ( Not equi-spaced)

4x $17xPCD160

Outlet 4x ¢ 18groove holexPCD114.3
Nominal Diameter. 50mm 40 17XPODIED 4
MAWP. 7Bar ' =
Contact Parts; 316
Seal; PTFE. Viton
Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 6.9kg

9138
|
i I
|
|
-
$50
$94
165

-
4-¢18XPCD114.3

Part Drawing

17j'y-_.
16

o 1 QLF75002-01 Body
18 15 2 QLF75002-02 Plug
& 3 B QLF75001-02 Ball
t 12 4 QLF75002-03 Spindle
. 11(1) 5 QLF75001-05 Ball Seal
-— 9 6 QLF75002-04 Encapsulated O-Ring
= ° 7 GB/T 3452.1-1992 O-Ring
8 QLF75001-06 Gasket
9 GB/T 3452.1-1992 O-Ring
1 10 QLF75001-07 Stuffing
11 QLF75002-05 Junk Ring
0 12 QLF75001-09 Belleville Washer
13 QLF75001-10 Nut
14 QLF75001-11 Plain Washer
15 QLF75001-12 Location Nut
2 7.6 5 3 16 QLF75001-13 Handle
17 GB/T894.1-1986 Lock Ring
18 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSQ5002. 19 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMQ5002. 20 GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Full Bore Ball Valve

iGuard

3" Full Bore Ball Valve—Left open or Right open ,

with lead seal hole. The ball valve is used as top
discharge manually or with actuators. With floating
bottom ball seal and dual-seal, the seal of valves is

adjusted by tightening the screw Kkits.

Fitting Details

250

I21

170

Part No.: QLF78001-00
Connection:
Container Flange6 x ¢ 14 xPCD168 ( Not equi-spaced)

120

|
Outlet 4x ¢ 18 waistline hole x PCD146-160 R ":L" E
Nominal Diameter: 76mm / =
MAWP. 7Bar 16 - 4-@18xpcn14&1;[;
Contact Parts; 316 e 18] %

Seal: PTFE. Viton
Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 11.4kg

Part Drawing

1 QLF78001-01 Body
2 QLF78001-02 Ball
3 QLF78001-03 Spindle
4 QLF78001-04 Ball Seal
5) QLF78001-05 Ball Seal
6 QLF78001-06 Bottom Bearing
7 QLF78001-07 O-Ring
8 QLF78001-08 Stuffing
9 QLF78001-09 Junk Ring
10 QLF78001-10 Belleville Washer
11 QLF78001-11 Nut
12 QLF78001-13 Plain Washer
13 QLF78001-12 Location Nut
14 QLF78001-14 Handle
4 15 GB/T894.1-1986 Lock Ring
16 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSQ8001 17 GB/T70.1-2000 Stop Bolt
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMQ8001. 18 GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer

www.tkguard.com

: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



m PFA Lined Ball Valve
[

Guard cooperates with South Korean Company K2N Co. Ltd. on design and development of PFA lined

valves.

We source our firstclass raw PFA material from Daikin and Dupontand our lining in South Korea.

Our PFA material has a very good chemical resistance, excellent chemical properties and the material
contains components that counteractrapid ageing.

Our PFA Valves are used for transport and storage of dangerous cargoes by companies like Samsung
Electronics, Semiconductor, Liquid Crystal and SK Chemical.

HL

L 7 LI T 77T 7777

H | Weight
(kg)

) JIS10K | ANS150#{ DINPN16 JIS10K INPN16{ JIS10K [ ANS150# | DINPN16{ JIS10K | ANS NPN16;
15A  1/2" DN15 140 127 140 120 197 186 197 20 20 52 52 95 98 158.5 3.7
20A 3/4" DN20 152 127 152 120 202 192 202 20 20 20 52 49 52 100 98.5 105 158.5 3.7
25A 1" DN25 165 127 165 165 252 242 252 25 25 25 60 51 60 125 108 115 1725 4.8
40A 1-1/2" DN40 191 165 191 190 299 283 299 36 36 36 79 70 79 140 127 150 1935 7.7
50A 2" DN50 210 178 210 230 342 329 342 50 50 50 95 95 95 1565 152 165 226 12.7
65A 2-1/2" DN65 240 203 240 260 395 393 395 64 70 64 112 112 112 175 178 185 257 18.5
80A 3" DN80 250 203 283 280 420 393 420 74 70 74 123 123 123 185 191 200 267 19.7
100A 4" DN100 280 229 305 300 440 413 440 92 92 92 147 147 147 210 229 220 3145 33.8

150A 5" DN150 267 267 267 - - - - 138 138 138 210 210 210 280 279 285 - 88.5

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




PFA Lined Ball Valve

Part Drawing

Two kinds of material are available, Stainless steel ' ‘ e —
&PFA and carbon steel & PFA. With once shaping r B
technology and multistage seals on stem, we guarantee
our valves without leakage. Machining, assembly and — 8

testing of valves are performed in a dust-free workshop —9
to ensure purity.

Body SCS13A PFA Lined SCPH2/WCB/DI PFALined
2 Cap SCS13A PFA Lined SCPH2/WCB/DI PFALined
5 Ball SCS13A PFA Lined SCS13A PFA LINED
4 Stem SCS13A PFA Lined SCS13A PFA LINED
5 Seat Rings PTFE PTFE
6 V-Ring PTFE PTFE
7 Gland SCS13A SCPH2
8 Indicator SUS304 SUS304
9 Gasket PTFE PTFE
10 Snap Ring SUS304 SUS304
1 Handle(Lever) SCS13A SCPH2
12 Bolt SUS304 SUS304
13 Nut SUS304 SUS304
14 Washer SUS304 SUS304

*This table is standard for SKY PFAlined ball valve, please contactus for the other material.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Butterfly Valve




2" Air Inlet Butterfly Valve

Part No.; DKB75001-00

Connection:
Flange 4x ¢ 11xPCD100mm
Outlet 2" BSP

Nominal Diameter: 46.5mm
Nominal Pressure; 6.9Bar

Contact Parts; 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

|

Be000

22 21

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

Air Inlet Butterfly Valve—Left open, with lead

Guard

seal hole, location pin and Multistage seal on spindle,

prevents leaks duringtransport.

Fitting Details

115

N2 o ©® N RN >

DKB75001-01
DKB75001-02
DKB75001-03
DKB75001-04
HDD48001-03
DKB75001-10
DLJ68001-18
DLJ68001-10
DLJ68001-09
DKB75001-09
DKB75001-06
DKB75001-07
GB/T70.3
DLJ68001-16
DLJ68001-14
DLJ68001-15
GB/T819.1
GB/T93
GB/T6170
ZAB46501-04-03
DKB75001-05
GB/T893.1
DLJ68001-19
GB/T95

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Closure Plate
Spindle
O-Ring
Spindle Packing
O-Ring
Split Bearing
Stuffing Clamp
Handle
Operating Lever
Countersunk Setscrew
Split Ring
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring
Countersunk Setscrew
Spring Washer
Nut
Plug
Gauze Filter
Snap Ring
Bearing
Plain Washer

Note: Spare partsfor repair areavailable separately.

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




2" Flange Air Inlet Butterfly Valve

2" Flanged Air Inlet Butterfly Valve— outlet flange
drilled 4x ¢ 18 holes equi-spaced on a 114.3-125mm
PCD, Complete with 1/4" pressure gauge connection
and TIR facility to handle. Contact parts in 316 stainless
steel with PTFE seal.

Fitting Details

Part No : DKF75001-00

Connection ; Intlet4 x ¢ 18 x PCD125
Outlet 4 x ¢ 18 x PCD114.3

Nominal Diameter; 48.7mm

Nominal Pressure: 6.9Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature; -40°C ~ 200°C

Part Drawing

135.5

080

1]

©48.7

©47.2

©92

0719 1 DKF75001-01 Body
2 DKB75001-02 Seal Clamp Plate
Ym ,
22— 9§ 3 DKB75001-03 Main Seal
4 DKB75001-04 Closure Plate
154\ 5 DKB75001-11 Spindle
6 DKB75001-10 O-Ring
13 E 18 7 DLJ68001-18 Packing
;2—*‘:17 8 DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
12;' 3 14 9 DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing
" = 10 DKB75001-09 Stuffing Clamp
5 o 2 11 GB/T6170-2000 Nut
s 7 12 GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer
S—20 13 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
14 GB/T70.3-2000 Countersunk Setscrew
15 DKB75001-06 Handle
16 DKB75001-07 Operating Lever
17 DLJ68001-14 Handle Location Pin
18 DLJ68001-15 Handle Location Spring
19 DLJ68001-16 Split Ring
20 DLJ68001-19 Bearing
21 GB/T95 Washer
2 6 3 4 1 22 GB/T70.3-2000 Countersunk Setscre

www.tkquard.com

Note: Spare partsfor repair areavailable separately.

Tel: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




3" Road Tanker Butterfly Valve \é‘/[HTFTr—l
anl

3” Road Tanker Butterfly Valve—Left open, with
lead seal hole, location pin and Multistage seal on
spindle, prevents leaks during transport. It is also
suitable to act as a bottom discharge.

Fitting Details

Part No.: HDB08001-00 185 I

Connection : IntletWeldin A | B -
| i A\ 3
Outlet 3” BSP LAY 2

Nominal Diameter: 80mm _ A 9130 o

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

117.4

182. 6

Part Drawing

() 1 HDB08001-01 Flange to Welding
s & 2  HDB08001-02-00 Gasket
02 o 3 DLB68002-00 Unify Butterfly Valve
(Y 4 GB/T6170 Nut
[ 5 GB/T5783 Bolt
T 6 GB/T93 pring Washer
5 4 Note: Spare parts forrepair are available separately.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” | Clamped Butterfly Valve

3" | Clamped Butterfly Valve—Left open, with lead
seal hole , location pin and Multistage seal on spindle,
prevents leaks during transport.

Fitting Details

185

N/
N%

Part No.: DLJ68001-00 e
Connection: Flange, Bolt4xM16
Nominal Diameter; 80mm
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C &

Weight: 3.42kg

1569.5

~\\\\\\\\\\\\
=

6127
$ 127

3P

Part Drawing

Item Part No. Description
0O tom | PariNo. | Dewrpion |
17

1 DLJ68001-01 Body
12:'\ 2 DLJ68001-02 Seal Clamp Plate
4\ 3 DLJ68001-03 Main Seal
12 s 4 DLJ68001-04 Bottom Spindle
‘ 5 DLJ68001-05 Bottom Bush
14% 6 DLJ68001-06 Closure Plate
7 DLJ68001-07 Spindle
8 DLJ68001-08 O-Ring
9 DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing
10 DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
11 GB/T6170-2000 Nut
12 GB93-1987 Spring Washer
13 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
14 DLJ68001-11 Stuffing Clamp
15 GB/T70.3-2000 Countersunk Setscrew
16 DLJ68002-12 Il Handle
17 DLJ68002-13 Il Operating Lever
18 DLJ68001-14 Handle Location Pin
19 DLJ68001-15 Handle Location Spring
20 DLJ68001-16 Split Ring
21 DLJ68001-17 Encapsulated O-Ring
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001. 29 DLJ68001-18 Spindle Packing
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. 23 DLJ68001-19 Bearing
24 GB/T95 C Plain Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” || Clamped Butterfly Valve

Part No.: DLJ68002-00
Connection: Flange, Bolt4xM16
Nominal Diameter: 80mm

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C
Weight: 2.8kg

Part Drawing

20—Q
17

Y

19—¢

184‘

3//

II' Clamped Butterfly Valve—Left open, with

Guard

lead seal hole, location pin and Multistage seal on

spindle, prevents leaksduring transport.

Fitting Details

185

Q.

=

DLJ68002-01
DLJ68001-02
DLJ68001-03
DLJ68001-04
DLJ68001-05
DLJ68001-06
DLJ68001-07
DLJ68001-08
DLJ68001-09
DLJ68001-10

. =
o © ® N o o s w N =
S

11 GB/T6170-2000
12 GB93-1987
13 GB/T819.1-2000
14 DLJ68001-11
15 GB/T70.3-2000
16 DLJ68002-12
17 DLJ68002-13
18 DLJ68001-14
19 DLJ68001-15
20 DLJ68001-16
21 DLJ68001-17
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001. 22 DLJ68001-18
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. 23 DLJ68001-19
24 GB/T95 C

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

e |
8

4115

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate
Spindle
O-Ring
Split Bearing
O-Ring
Nut
Spring Washer
Sockethead Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring
Split Ring
Encapsulated O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Bearing
Plain Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Part No.: DLB68001-00

Connection: Inlet4x ¢18xPCD160
Outlet, 3" BSP

Nominal Diameter; 80mm

Nominal Pressure; 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Weight: 3.9kg

Part Drawing

3//

3”

| Unify Butterfly Valve

| Unify Butterfly Valve—Inlet 4 x ¢ 18 x PCD160,
Outlet 3" BSP. Left open, with lead seal hole, location pin

and Multistage seal on spindle.

20 © ® N o s N

12
13
14
15

Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001. 29
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. 23

www.tkquard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Fitting Details

144

DLB68001-01
DLJ68001-02
DLJ68001-03
DLJ68001-04
DLJ68001-05
DLJ68001-06
DLJ68001-07
DLJ68001-08
DLJ68001-09
DLJ68001-10

GB/T6170-2000

GB93-1987

GB/T819.1-2000

DLJ68001-11
GB/T70.3-2000
DLJ68002-12
DLJ68002-13
DLJ68001-14
DLJ68001-15
DLJ68001-16
DLJ68001-17
DLJ68001-18
DLJ68001-19
GB/T95 C

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate
Spindle
O-Ring
Split Bearing
O-Ring
Nut
Spring Washer
Sockethead Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring
Split Ring
Encapsulated O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Bearing
Plain Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Il Unify Butterfly Valve

Guard

3" Il Unify Butterfly Valve— Inlet 4x ¢ 14x
PCD130, Outlet 3" BSP. Left open, with lead seal
hole, location pin and Multistage seal on spindle,
prevents leaks duringtransport.

Fitting Details

Part No.;: DLB68002-00

Connection ; Inlet4x $14xPCD130
Outlet 3" BSP

Nominal Diameter; 80mm

Nominal Pressure; 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature; -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

O

16

14— %

1174

s TP . C

SBEEEERERBREEEE[E [

DLB68002-01
DLJ68001-02
DLJ68001-03
DLJ68001-04
DLJ68001-05
DLJ68001-06

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate

HDD48001-03 Spindle
DLJ68001-08 O-Ring
DLJ68001-19 PTFE Bearing
DLJ68001-18 Packing
DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing

DLJ68001-11
GB/T70.3
DLJ68001-12
DLJ68001-13
DLJ68001-16
DLJ68001-14
DLJ68001-15

Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Split Ring
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring

20 GB/T6170 Nut
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001. 21 GB/T93 Spring Washer
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. 22 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
23 GB/T95 C Plain Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” DC Cam lock Unify Butterfly Valve

3" Unify Butterfly Valve—Inlet 4x ¢ 18 x PCD160,
Outlet 3"
location pin and Multistage seal on spindle, prevents leaks

DC Cam Lock. Left open, with lead seal hole ,

Part No.: DLK68001-00

Connection: Inlet4x ¢ 18 xPCD160

DC Outlet, 3" DC
. . . ¢160
Nominal Diameter: 80mm e
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar :. 3
Contact Parts: 316 /
f4-018)

Fitted with PTFE seal

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

by

during transport.

185

Fitting Details

DLK68001-01
DLJ68001-02
DLJ68001-03
DLJ68001-04
DLJ68001-05
DLJ68001-06

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate

12 HDD48001-03 Spindle
1134; DLJ68001-08 O-Ring |
9— 9 DLJ68001-19 PTFE Bearing
224! DLJ68001-18 Packing
DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing

0006

: ]721
' =20
1

8 5

8 4

= EEEEEEEEEEEEE ]

DLJ68001-11
GB/T70.3
DLJ68002-12
DLJ68002-13
DLJ68001-16
DLJ68001-14
DLJ68001-15

Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Split Ring
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring

20 GB/T6170 Nut
Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001.

21 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. )

22 GB/T93 Spring Washer

23 GB/T95 C Plain Washer

Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776

www.tkquard.com




3” DC Cam Lock Unify Butterfly Valve || W
Al

3" DC Cam Lock Unify Butterfly Valve Il —Inlet flange
drilled 4x ¢ 14 holes equi-spaced on a 130mm PCD; DC
outlet, Left hand operated with TIR handle. Contact parts in
316 stainless steel with PTFE seal.

Fitting Details

185 l

o

%)

Part No.: DLK68002-00 " AN
Connection: Inlet4 x ¢ 14 x PCD130
DC OQutlet

Nominal Diameter; 80mm

135

117.4

©91.4

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar
Contact Parts: 316 L\ 7NN
Seal: PTFE. Viton 1174 110.6
Design Temperature; -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

1 DLK68002-01 Body
2 DLJ68001-02 Seal Clamp Plate
3 DLJ68001-03 Main Seal
4 DLJ68001-04 Bottom Spindle
5 DLJ68001-05 Bottom Bush
6 DLJ68001-06 Closure Plate
7 HDD48001-03 Spindle
8 DLJ68001-08 O-Ring
9 DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing
10 DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
11 GB/T6170-2000 Nut
12 GB93-1987 Spring Washer
13 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
14 DLJ68001-11 Stuffing Clamp
15 GB/T70.3-2000 Countersunk Setscrew
16 DLJ68002-12 Handle
17 DLJ68002-13 Operating Lever
18 DLJ68001-14 Handle Location Pin
19 DLJ68001-15 Handle Location Spring
20 DLJ68001-16 Split Ring
3 2 8 21 DLJ68001-18 Spindle Packing
. . 22 DLJ68001-19 Bearing
Note: Spare parts forrepair are availableseparately. 23 T Washer

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Part No.; DLJ64C01-00
Connection: Clamped

Nominal Diameter: 100mm
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Seal; PTFE

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

1 DLJ64C01-01
2 DLJ64C01-02
3 DLJ64C01-03
4 DLJ68001-04
5 DLJ68001-05
6 DLJ64C01-04
7 DLJ68001-07
8 GB/T3452.1

9 DLJ68001-09
10 DLJ68001-10
11 GB/T6170-2000
12 GB93-1987
13 GB/T819.1-2000
14 DLJ68001-11
15 GB/T70.3-2000
16 DLJ68002-12
17 DLJ68002-13
18 DLJ68001-14
19 DLJ68001-15
20 DLJ68001-16
21 DLJ68001-17
22 DLJ68001-18
23 DLJ68001-19

Note: Spare parts forrepair are available separately. 24 GB/T95

www.tkquard.com

Tel:

TIR to handle. Contact parts in 316 stainless steel with

PTFE

4" Clamped Butterfly Valve

main seal.

4" Clamped Butterfly Valve—Left hand operated with

Fitting Details

+86-317-3771676

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate
Spindle
O-Ring
Split Bearing
O-Ring
Nut
Spring Washer
Sockethead Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring
Split Ring
Encapsulated O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Bearing
Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776




5” Clamped Butterfly Valve

Guard

5" Clamped Butterfly Valve—Left hand operated
with TIR to handle. Contact parts in 316 stainless steel
with PTFE main seal.

Part No.; DLJ65C01-00
Connection: Clamped

Nominal Diameter: 125mm
Nominal Pressure; 4Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Seal; PTFE

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

Fitting Details

247

{

190.7

N

i

7485~

/-

:
g

‘ x fg 1 DLJ65C01-01 Body

17 2 DLJ65C01-02 Seal Clamp Plate

16 3 DLJ65C01-03 Main Seal
4 DLJ68001-04 Bottom Spindle
5 DLJ68001-05 Bottom Bush
6 DLJ65C01-04 Closure Plate
7 DLJ68001-07 Spindle
8 GB/T3452.1 O-Ring
9 DLJ68001-09 Split Bearing
10 DLJ68001-10 O-Ring
11 GB/T6170-2000 Nut
12 GB93-1987 Spring Washer
13 GB/T819.1-2000 Sockethead Capscrew
14 DLJ68001-11 Stuffing Clamp
15 GB/T70.3-2000 Countersunk Setscrew
16 DLJ65C01-06-00 Handle
17 DLJ65C01-07 Operating Lever
18 DLJ68001-14 Handle Location Pin
19 DLJ68001-15 Handle Location Spring
20 DLJ68001-16 Split Ring
21 DLJ68001-17 Encapsulated O-Ring
22 DLJ68001-18 Spindle Packing
23 DLJ68001-19 Bearing

Note: Spare parts forrepair are available separately. 24 GB/T95 Washer

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



3” Flanged Butterfly Valve

Part No.: DLF68001-00
Connection
Inlet4x $18 xPCD ¢ 160
6x ¢14xPCD ¢ 168
Outlet, 4x ¢ 18 xPCD146
Nominal Diameter: 80mm
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar
Contact Parts: 316
Fitted with PTFE seal
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C
Weight: 6.2kg

Part Drawing

17— P\

15——g

16
19
18
14

!

1 4 5

Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSD8001.

3" Flanged Butterfly Valve—Left open, with lead seal

hole, location pin and multi stage seal on spindle. Prevents

leaks during transport. Can be used as both top and bottom

discharge.

00,

Fitting Details

T

SO B

R 27
N

b

25 © ® N o o b wN =

12
13
14
15

Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMD8001. 23

www.tkquard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

DLF68001-01
DLJ68001-02
DLJ68001-03
DLJ68001-04
DLJ68001-05
DLJ68001-06
DLJ68001-07
DLJ68001-08
DLJ68001-09
DLJ68001-10
GB/T6170-2000
GB93-1987
GB/T819.1-2000
DLJ68001-11
GB/T70.3-2000
DLJ68002-12
DLJ68002-13
DLJ68001-14
DLJ68001-15
DLJ68001-16
DLJ68001-17
DLJ68001-18
DLJ68001-19
GB/T95 C

Body
Seal Clamp Plate
Main Seal
Bottom Spindle
Bottom Bush
Closure Plate
Spindle
0O-Ring
Split Bearing
0O-Ring
Nut
Spring Washer
Sockethead Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Countersunk Setscrew
Handle
Operating Lever
Handle Location Pin
Handle Location Spring
Split Ring
Encapsulated O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Bearing
Plain Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776
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3’ 30° Foot valve with Heating \é(

3" 30° Foot valve with Heating—Heating for
the transport offluids that requireit.
Option-Shutting-off device for emergency

and fusible link.

Part No. . JS368003-00
Connection: Flange drilled Range
4x $18xPCD178 and8x ¢ 14xPCD178

Nominal Diameter. 80mm JS468003-00 3” 45° Foot valve with Heating
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316
Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Fitting Details

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” 30° Footvalve

3" 30° Footvalve—Inlet flange drilled 4x¢
18mm and 8x ¢ 14mm holes equi-spaced on a
PCD 178mm, Outlet flange drilled 4x$ 18mm
holes equi-spaced ona PCD 160mm.

Option-Shutting-off device for emergency
and fusible link.

Fitting Details

Part No. . JS368002-00

Connection: Flange drilled
4x ¢ 18xPCD178 and8x ¢ 14xPCD178
Outlet 4x ¢ 18 xPCD160

Nominal Diameter. 80mm

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

TR &
(A&

Part Drawing

4

3 1 JS368002-01 Body
2 JS468001-02 Solid Poppet
8] JS468001-03 Spring
2 4 JS468002-04 Spring Top Plate
5 JS468001-05 Encapsulated O-Ring
6 JS468001-06-00 Crank Block Assembly
1 7 JS468001-07 Handle
14131211 10 9 8 7 8 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin
L i J i 9 GB/T70.1-2000 Capscrew
T T 10 JS368001-08 Stuffing Clamp
= 11 JS468001-09 Spindle Packing
1615 12 JS468001-10 O-Ring
13 JS468001-11 Spindle Packing
14 JS468001-12 Spindle
Parts marked inred belong tothe seal kitSNSJ8001. 15 JS468001-13 Location Tube
Parts marked inblue belong tothe seal kit SNMJ8001. 16 JS468001-14 PTFE Crankshaft end Bush

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3" 45°

Part No. :
Connection:

JS468009-00

Footvalve

Flange drilled 8x ¢14xPCD178
Outlet 4x ¢$18xPCD160

Nominal Diameter: 80mm

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Weight: 7.8kg

Part Drawing

al

3

p —
gz
5

1 15 6

1312 11

fusible link.

Fitting Details

Guard

3" 45° Footvalve—Flange drilled 8 x ¢ 14 x PCD
178. Outlet4 x ¢ 18 x PCD160.
Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and

0 N O O B~ WDN -

= o s
o oA W N = O

Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSJ8001.
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMJ8001.

www.tkguard.com

Tel: +86-317-3771676

JS468009-01
JS468009-02
JS468001-03
JS468009-03
JS468001-05

JS468009-06-00

JS468001-07
GB/T70.1
GB/T70.1

JS368001-08

JS468001-09

JS468001-10

JS468001-11

JS468009-04

JS468009-05

JZ964C01-08

Body
Solid Poppet
Spring
Spring Top Plate
Encapsulated O-Ring
Crank Block Assembly
Handle
Capscrew
Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Spindle Packing
O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Spindle

PTFE Crankshaft endBush

Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776



180° Footvalve

Part No. . JS168001-00
Connection :
Flange drilled 8x ¢ 14 xPCD178
Outlet 4x ¢ 14xPCD130
Nominal Diameter: 80mm
Nominal Pressure; 6Bar
Contact Parts: 316
Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature; -40°C ~200°C

Part Drawing

! 131211 10 9 7 8
=
16 15 14

Parts marked in red belongto the seal kit SNSJ8001.
Parts marked in blue belongto the seal kit SNMJ8001.

www.tkguard.com

Tel: +86-317-3771676

3” 180° Footvalve—Inlet flange drilled8x ¢ 14mm
holes equi-spaced on a PCD 178mm, Outlet flange drilled

4x ¢ 14mm holes equi-spacedon a PCD 130mm.

Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and fusible

link.

1174

JS168001-01
JS468001-02
JS468001-03
JS468002-04
JS468001-05

JS468001-07
GB/T91
GB/T70.1
JS368001-08
JS468001-09
JS468001-10
JS468001-11
JS468001-12
JS468001-13
JS468001-14

s e |5l S 12 B 1@ [0 [ =0 e e[ e | | =

JS468001-06-00

Fitting Details

Body
Solid Poppet
Spring
Spring Top Plate
Encapsulated O-Ring
Crank Block Assembly
Handle
Split Pin
Capscrew
Stuffing Clamp
Spindle Packing
0O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Spindle
Location Tube

PTFE Crankshaft end Bush

Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” 45° Swing Footvalve

Guard

3" 45°
14mm holes equi-spaced on a PCD 178mm, Outlet flange

Swing Footvalve— Inlet flange drilled 8 x ¢

drilled 4 x ¢ 18mm holes equi-spaced on a PCD 160mm.
Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and fusible
link.

Fitting Details
Part No. : JX468001-00
Connection:
Flange drilled8x ¢ 14xPCD178
Outlet 4x ¢ 17xPCD160
Nominal Diameter; 80mm
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar
Contact Parts: 316
Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

4% $17xPCD160

Part Drawing

11

=17 1 JX468001-01 Body
16 2 JX468001-02 Solid Poppet
5 JX468001-03 Crank Block Assembly
4 JX468001-04 Connecting Link 1
B JX468001-05 Connecting Link 2
2 6 JX468001-06 Connecting Link 3
7 JX468001-07 Hinge Pin
22 8 JX468001-08 Plain Washer

9 JX468001-09 Handle
10 JX468001-10 Bushing
11 JX468001-11 Stuffing Clamp
12 JX468001-12 Spindle
13 JX468001-13 Bearing
14 JX468001-14 Bearing
15 JX468001-15 Bearing
16 JX468001-26-00 Spring Assembly
17 JX468001-19 Gasket
18 GB/T3452.1 O-Ring
19 GB/T3452.1 O-Ring
20 GB/T3452.1 O-Ring
21 GB/T3452.1 O-Ring
22 JX468001-24 O-Ring
23 JX468001-30 Bushing
24 GB/T5783 Bolt
25 GB/T93 Spring Washer
26 GB/T70.1 Capscrew
27 JZ4C01-08 Washer
28 GB/T882 B Hinge Pin
29 GB/T91 Split Pin

Note: Spare parts forrepair are availableseparately. 30 GB/T91 Split Pin

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



3” DC Camlock Unify Bottom Discharge

3" DC Camlock Unify Bottom Discharge—Flange
drilled 8x ¢ 14 xPCD178.

Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and
fusible link.

Range
Part No. : HDD48007-00

Flange drilled8x ¢ 14xPCD178
HDD48001-00 3" External BSP Outlet
Outlet DC Camlock

Nominal Pressure; 6Bar HDD48003-00 3" Internal BSP Outlet
Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

HDD48004-00 3" Flange Outlet with 3/8" Sample Valve

Fitting Details

8x ¢ 14xPCD177.8 L

275

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” 45° Bottom Discharge with Sample Valve \éV[HTFTr—l
art

3" 45° Bottom Discharge with Sample Valve—
3" 45° Foot Valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3”
DC Outlet+1/2" Two Pieces Ball Valve and cap.
Flange drilled8 x ¢ 14 xPCD178.

Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and
fusible link.

Parts
Part No. : HDJ48005-00

Flange drilled8x $14xPCD178 ZDHA48001-02 Weld-in Flange
Outlet DC Camlock
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar ZDH48001-01-00 PTFE+CNAF Gasket
Contact Parts: 316
Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

SNFA0009 Screw Kits

Fitting Details

143
€ o

250

8x $14xPCD178

&,
i

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3” 180° Bottom Discharge

3" 180° Bottom Discharge—3” 180° Foot
Valve+3" Il Unify Butterfly Valve+3” BSP Cap.
Option-Shutting-off device for emergency and

fusible link.

Parts
Part No. . HDB18002-00

Flange drilled 8x ¢ 14xPCD178

ZDH48001-02 Weld-in Flange
Outlet 3" BSP
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar ZDH48001-01-00 PTFE+CNAF Gasket
Contact Parts: 316
SNFA0009 Screw Kits

Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Fitting Details

|l

s
4
e

\\l’“., ,//////” 7

220 185

1352

a3

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




3" - 2" Offshore Tank Bottom Discharge

3" —2" Offshore Tank Bottom Discharge—3" 90° Extended Foot Valve+2” Full Bore Ball Valve+2’ BSP

Outlet,apply for offshore tank, installed on the bottom, easy to discharge the cargo inside completely.

Part No.: HDQ95001-00

Connection:
Flange drilled 6x ¢ 14 xPCD158 .8
Outlet 2" BSP

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts: 316

Fitted with FEP/Silicon Encapsulated O-Ring
Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

Fitting Details

950

833.5 g ? 3/4 " BSP |

i~
o
§N

225

709

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




4" 45 ° Foot Valve

4" 45° Foot Valve—inlet flange drilled 8 x ¢ 18 holes equi-
spaced on a 210mm PCD; outlet flange drilled 8 x ¢ 18 holes
equi-spaced on a 180mm PCD. Contact parts in 316 stainless
steel with FEP/Silicon seal.

Fitting Details

Part No. . JS464C01-00

Connection:
Flange drilled8 x ¢ 18 xPCD210
Outlet8x ¢ 18 xPCD180

Nominal Diameter; DN100

Nominal Pressure; 4bar

Contact Parts: 316

Seal; PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature; -40°C~200°C

Part Drawing

1 JS464C01-01-00 Body
2 JS464C01-02 Solid Poppet
3 JZ964C01-03 Spring
4 JS464C01-03 Spring Top Plate
> 5 JZ964C01-05 Encapsulated O-Ring
6 JS464C01-06-00 Crank Block Assembly
7 JS468001-07 Handle
8 GB/T70.1 Capscrew
9 GB/T70.1 Capscrew
10 JS368001-08 tuffing Clamp
11 JS468001-09 Spindle Packing
168 12 JS468001-10 O-Ring
- L l 13 JS468001-11 Spindle Packing
14 JS464C01-04 Spindle
15 JS464C01-05 PTFE Crankshaft end Bush
16 JZ964C01-08 Washer
156 131211 10 9 7 Note: Spare parts forrepair are availableseparately.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




5” 180 ° Foot Valve \é*/m
|

5" 180° Foot Valve—inlet flange drilled 8x ¢ 18 holes
equi-spaced on a 210mm PCD; outlet flange drilled 8 x ¢ 18
holes equi-spaced on a 200mm PCD. Contact parts in 316
stainless steel with FEP/Silicon seal.

Fitting Details

Part No. : JS165C01-00

Connection
Flange drilled 8 x ¢ 18 x PCD210
Outlet 8 x ¢ 18 x PCD200

Nominal Diameter: 125mm

Nominal Pressure: 4Bar

Contact Parts; 316

Seal; PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

8x ¢ 18 xPCD210

Part Drawing

¢ 1 JS165C01-01-00 Body
— 3 2 JS365C01-02 Solid Poppet
‘;= 8] JZ964C01-03 Spring
— 4 JS365C01-03 Spring Top Plate
5 JS365C01-04 Encapsulated O-Ring
6 JS365C01-05-00 Crank Block Assembly
7 GB/T70.1 Capscrew
8 JS368001-08 Stuffing Clamp
9 JS468001-09 Spindle Packing
10 JS468001-10 O-Ring
11 JS468001-11 Spindle Packing
1 10 9 12 JS165C01-02 Spindle
l l l 13 JS464C01-05 PTFE Crankshaft end Bush
' o Note: Spare parts forrepair are available separately.
1 13 6 12 8 7

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Foot Valve

5// 30 o

5" 30° Foot Valve—inlet flange drilled 8x ¢ 18 holes
equi-spaced on a 210mm PCD; outlet flange drilled 8 x ¢
18 holes equi-spaced on a 200mm PCD. Contact parts in
316 stainless steel with FEP/Silicon seal.

Fitting Details

8x ¢ 18 x PCD210

Part No.: JS365C01-00

Connection :
Flange drilled8x ¢ 18 xPCD210
Outlet8x ¢ 18 x PCD200

Nominal Diameter: 125mm

7 ,)X\\/\///f.\'.a.

20

©128

Nominal Pressure; 4Bar

Contact Parts; 316

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C~200°C

Part Drawing

4
JS365C01-01-00 Body
JS365C01-02 Solid Poppet
JZ964C01-03 Spring

1

2

3

4 JS365C01-03
5 JS365C01-04
6 JS365C01-05-00
7 JS468001-07
8 GB/T70.1

© GB/T70.1
10 JS368001-08
11 JS468001-09
12 JS468001-10
13 JS468001-11
14 JS464C01-04
15 JS464C01-05
16 JZ964C01-08

156 131211 10 9 7

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676

Spring Top Plate
Encapsulated O-Ring
Crank Block Assembly

Handle
Capscrew
Capscrew

Stuffing Clamp

Spindle Packing

O-Ring

Spindle Packing

Spindle

PTFE Crankshaft end Bush
Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776



Bitumen Gate Valve W
anl

Space saving, quick operating to open and close,
with opening and closing indicating device, easy to
service. With Remote control device for emergency and 3

stops.
Fitting Details
l

Part No. : LS17CR01-00 ol | :

S o g « w
Connection: Flange drilled 8 x ¢ 18 x PCD200 \ PR i 5.:
Norminal Diameter: DN125 g =NV R B I
Design Pressure: 6Bar 2253 ,/ & ¥R & i =

o-—Q0—e o — ——

. ) | o o

Seal Test Pressure: 6Bar \// ¢ ¢ % : ?
Material: Carbon Steel 4200 R :
Design Temperature: -40°C~250°C 1935 |

Part Drawing

1 LS17CR01-01 Spindle

2 LS17CR01-08 Cap

3 LS17CR0O1-11 Gate

4 LS17CR01-09 Body

5 LS17CR01-02 Dusty Cap

6 LS17CR01-03 Nuts

7 LS17CR01-04 unk Nuts

8 LS17CR01-06 unk Cap

9 LS17CR01-05 Seal

10 LS17CR01-07 Washer

11 LS17CR01-10 Screw Pair

12 LS17CR01-18 Flange

13 LS17CR01-17 Reset Spring

14 LS17CR0O1-15 Ejector Pin

15 LS17CR01-13 Guard

16 LS17CR01-19 Connecting Rod

17 LS17CR01-20 Connecting Rod

18 LS17CR01-26 Axle Sleeve

19 LS17CR01-23 Spindle

20 LS17CR01-24 Junk Cap

21 LS17CR01-25 Seal

22 LS17CR01-21 Washer
Note: Note: Spare parts forrepair are available separately. 23 LS17CR01-22 End Cover

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Bottom Discharge

BHnggggg;acg?r 3” 45° Foot valve 3”7 30° Foot valve
) - JS368002-00
- J \_ JS4680(:) 00 ) Y . )
4 a
4 C ™
e
;if
Flange Connector @
- o - 3" | Clamped Butterfly Valve
DLJ68001-00
4 ™ p N

\ 4

3" Il Clamped Butterfly Valve

Quick Coupling Connector DLJ68002-00

\_ HDJ48002-01 J

-

3" Unify Butterfly Valve

DLB68001-00
- J
4 N N R
>
Blind Flange 3” BSP DustCap 3” DC Quick CouplingCap

\_ HDJ48003-09 J \_ HDJ48001-10-00 ) U HDJ48002-02-00 Y,

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Bottom Discharge

HDJ48001-00 3” 45° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” BSP Connector+3” BSP Dust Cap

HDJ48002-00 3” 45° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” Quick Coupling Connector+3” DC Quick Coupling Cap
HDJ48003-00 3” 45° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” Flange Connector +3” Blind Flange

HDJ48004-00 3” 45° Foot valve+3” Unify Butterfly Valve+3” BSP Dust Cap

HDJ38001-00 3” 30° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” BSP Connector+3” BSP Dust Cap

HDJ38002-00 3” 30° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” Quick Coupling Connector+3” DC Quick Coupling Cap
HDJ38003-00 3” 30° Foot valve+3” Clamped Butterfly Valve+3” Flange Connector +3” Blind Flange

HDJ38004-00 3” 30° Foot valve+3” Unify Butterfly Valve+3” BSP Dust Cap

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




=Guard

Top Discharge




Top Discharge

3” Full Bore Ball Valve as Top Discharge

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

3” Full Bore Ball Valve as Top Discharge Installation:

1. Make sure the position of top discharge on tank.

2. Make sure no dirt or damage on flange and gasket.

3. Install the top discharge according to installation sheet below.
4. Keep the valve open before installation.

5. On installation, make sure no dirt or damage.

SNFA0017
2 ZTD68001-01
3 ZTD68001-04
4 QLF08001-00
5 SNFA0018
6 ZTD68001-05
7 ZTD68001-02
8 ZTD68001-06

Screw Kits 17

Blind Flange

Gasket

3” Full Bore Ball Valve

Screw Kits 18

Syphon Tube Flange

Gasket

Weld-in Flange

+86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




m Top Discharge
|

3” Flanged Butterfly Valve as Top Discharge

1 DLF68001-00 Flanged Butterfly Valve DN80
2 HDJ48003-11-00 Pivot Pin Assembly
3 HDJ48003-09 Blind Flange

4 SNFA0006 Screw Kits 06

5 HDJ48003-10 Gasket

6 SNFA0007 Screw Kits 07

7 ZTD68001-04 Gasket

8 ZTD68001-05 Syphon Tube Flange
9 ZTD68001-02 Gasket

10 ZTD68001-06 Weld-in Flange

11 SNFA0008 Screw Kits 08
12 ZTD68001-09 Syphon Tube

13 ZTD68001-07 Seal

14 ZTD68001-08 Weld-in flange

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




TS50 Tank Valve

F
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=iGuard
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T50 Relief Valve

T50 Gas Relief Valve—Pressure range of 100~
525.5PSI(6.90 ~ 36.24Bar). Design temperature -55
°C ~ 80°C. Contact parts in 316 stainless steel with

RTFE seal.
Fitting Details
©266.7
3
Part No.: AF8034480001 . N7 O 4
Norminal Diameter. DN80 '
Design Pressure; PN63 s
o
Design Temperature; -55°C ~80°C N
Material. 316
4 Different pressure and vacuum settings are available. T s
¢15i3
9183.9

Part Drawing

36

Note: Regular inspectionand maintenance arenecessary.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




T50 Relief Valve

iGuard

1 AF8034480001-01-00 Body Assembly

2 AF8034480001-02 Poppet Head

3 AF8034480001-03 Poppet

4 AF8034480001-04 Lock Nut

5 AF8034480001-05 Washer

6 AF8034480001-06 Full Nut

7 GB93-1987 Spring Washer

8 AF8034480001-07 Cowl

g GB/T 3452.1 O-Ring

10 AF8034480001-08 Main Seal

11 AF8034480001-09 Gasket

12 AF8034480001-10 Top Spring Locator
13 AF8034480001-12 Spring Retainer
14 AF8034480001-13 Ring Clip

15 AF8034480001-14 Spring

16 AF8034480001-15 Spring

17 AF8034480001-16 Spring

18 AF8034480001-17 Lock Nut

19 AF8034480001-18 Bottom Spring Locator
20 AF8034480001-19 Tamper Wire

21 AF8034480001-20 Stainless Ferrule
22 GB/T77-2000 Capscrew

23 AF8034480001-21 Rupture Disc Adaptor Flange
24 AF8034480001-22 Belleville Washer
25 AF8034480001-23 Gasket

26 DIN 934 Capscrew

27 AF8034480001-24 Rupture Disc
28 AF8034480001-25-00 Body Welded Parts
29 DIN 934 Nut

30 GB93-1987 Spring Washer
31 AF8034480001-26 Stud

32 AF8034480001-27 plug

33 AF8034480001-28 Ball Seal

34 AF8034480001-29 Spring

35 AF8034480001-30 Ball

36 AF8034480001-31 Gauge Protection

www.tkguard.com Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



T50 Liquid Valve

2" T50 Liquid Valve—500PSI(34.5bar) pressure setting,
test pressure 1015PSI(70 Bar). Inlet flange drilled 4x ¢ 18
holes equi-spaced on 125mm PCD. Complete with 2" ball
valve. Supplied with a 3.25" ACME outlet and cap.

Fitting Details A

225.5

Opening height 12:£0.3mm
)

Part No.: QGQ21D5001-00 N 1
Norminal Diameter. DN50 & & o

Design Pressure: PN40
Design Temperature: -55°C-80°C 157

Material. 316 = 2315
351

960.2

| ;
\e
1 1/4NPT %

Part Drawing

21 20

S

©—-58

(&) 37
26

O 43—0 36
23%24 PR S
22 o—25 45

e -7 h()

28 O 6/
52 5354 PW 2; - ?
r

i ® 29 8—0Q

30 31 32 33 34 2 36 457 181735 57 56 55 1

16 1514 1113

8 91012
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T50 Liquid Valve

QGQ21D5001-04-00

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

QGQ21D5001-01

QGQ21D5001-02

QGQ21D5001-03

QGQ21D5001-04

QGQ21D5001-05

QGQ21D5001-06

QGQ21D5001-07

QGQ21D5001-09

QGQ21D5001-10

QGQ21D5001-11

QGQ21D5001-12

GB 6179-86

GB 91-2000

QGQ21D5001-13

QGQ21D5001-14

GB/T 70. 1-2000

QGQ21D5001-15

QGQ21D5001-16

QGQ21D5001-17

GB/T 6184-2000

QGQ21D5001-18

DIN933

GB/T 93-1981

QGQ21D5001-20

GB3452.1-92

GB3452.1-92

QGQ21D5001-21

QGQ21D5001-22

QGQ21D5001-23

www.tkguard.com Tel:

Foot Valve Body
Supporting Part
Push Stem
Spring
Spring Pad
Stem Guide Bush
Stem Guide
Poppet Head
Seal
Seal
Seal Retainer
Nut
Split Pin
Guide Bush
Seal
Cap Screw
Spring
Spring Head
Spindle
Nut
Handle
Hexagon bolt
Spring Washer
Packing Gland
O-Ring
O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Seal

Spindle Packing

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Sifk

58

+86-317-3771676

11500003-00

QGQ21D5001-26

QGQ21D5001-27

QLF65001-02

QGQ21D5001-28

GB/T70.1-2000

JZ964C01-08

QGQ21D5001-29

QGQ21D5001-30

QGQ21D5001-31

QGQ21D5001-32

GB3452.1-92

QGQ21D5001-33

QGQ21D5001-34

QGQ21D5001-35

QGQ21D5001-36

QGQ21D5001-37

QGQ21D5001-38

QGQ21D5001-39

QGQ21D5001-40

GB 97. 1-1985

DIN933

GB/T 93-1981

DIN 934

GB 899-88

GB/T 93-1981

DIN 934

QGQ21D5001-19

iGuard

Flanged Outlet
Gasket
Body
Ball Seat
Ball
Gasket
Cap Screw
Washer
Handle
Spindle
Packing Gland
Bush
O-Ring
Top Bush
Top Junk Ring
Seal
Bottom Junk Ring
Spindle Packing
Seal
Bush
Operating Cam
Washer
Hexagon Nut
Spring Washer
Nut
Stud
Spring Washer
Nut

Belleville Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776



T50 Gas Valve

2" T50 Gas Valve—500PSI(34.5bar) pressure setting, test
pressure 1015PSI(70 Bar). Inlet flange drilled 4 x ¢ 18 holes
equi-spaced on 125mm PCD. Complete with 2" ball valve.
Supplied with a 1.75" ACME outlet and cap.

Fitting Details

225.5

Opening height 12+0.3mm

ol §
- A
Part No.: QGQ21D5001-00 S - 4,'
Norminal Diameter. DN50 o B
Design Pressure: PN40 g 2 157 | 1MNFT
Design Temperature: -55°C-80°C 2265
Material. CF8M 346
Part Drawing
21 20
58 22
23
24
O 26
© 25 345718176 35 57 56 55 1 14 815 910 11 12 13

® 97
& 28

- |5
F |

30 52 31 3253 54 33 34 2
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T50 Gas Valve

QGQ21D5002-04-00

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

QGQ21D5002-01

QGQ21D5001-02

QGQ21D5001-03

QGQ21D5001-04

QGQ21D5001-05

QGQ21D5001-06

QGQ21D5001-07

QGQ21D5001-09

QGQ21D5001-10

QGQ21D5001-11

QGQ21D5001-12

GB 6179-86

GB 91-2000

QGQ21D5001-13

QGQ21D5001-14

GB/T 70. 1-2000

QGQ21D5002-03

QGQ21D5001-16

QGQ21D5001-17

GB/T 6184-2000

QGQ21D5001-18

DIN933

GB/T 93-1981

QGQ21D5001-20

GB3452.1-92

GB3452.1-92

QGQ21D5001-21

QGQ21D5001-22

QGQ21D5001-23

www.tkquard.com Tel:

Foot Valve Body
Supporting Part
Push Stem
Spring
Spring Pad
Stem Guide Bush
Stem Guide
Poppet Head
Seal
Seal
Seal Retainer
Nut
Split Pin
Guide Bush
Seal
Cap Screw
Spring
Spring Head
Spindle
Nut
Handle
Hexagon Bolt
Spring Washer
Packing Gland
O-Ring
O-Ring
Spindle Packing
Seal

Spindle Packing

30

31

32

33

34

85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Sifk

58

+86-317-3771676

11500003-00

QGQ21D5001-26

QGQ21D5001-27

QLF65001-02

QGQ21D5001-28

GB/T70.1-2000

JZ964C01-08

QGQ21D5002-05-00

QGQ21D5001-30

QGQ21D5001-31

QGQ21D5001-32

GB3452.1-92

QGQ21D5001-33

QGQ21D5001-34

QGQ21D5001-35

QGQ21D5001-36

QGQ21D5001-37

QGQ21D5001-38

QGQ21D5001-39

QGQ21D5001-40

GB 97. 1-1985

DIN933

GB/T 93-1981

DIN 934

GB 899-88

GB/T 93-1981

DIN 934

QGQ21D5001-19

iGuard

Flanged Outlet
Gasket
Body
Ball Seat
Ball
Gasket
Cap Screw
Washer
Foot Valve Handle
Foot Valve Spindle
Packing Gland
Bush
O-Ring
Top Bush
Top Junk Ring
Spindle Packing
Bottom Junk Ring
Spindle Packing
Seal
Bush
Operating Cam
Washer
Hexagon Nut
Spring Washer
Nut
Stud
Spring Washer
Nut

Belleville Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Cryogenic Needle Valve é’vaFTﬂ
arl

Cryogenic Needle Valve— Suitable for LNG, prevent
medium from flowing back.With PCTFE seal. Design
temperature range —196°C ~ 80°C.

Fitting Details

74 open
69 close

Part No. : DJJ40601-00

Norminal Diameter; DN6 M16X1.5 {;
Design Pressure: PN40 i{ ::'ga o
Material: 304 11|¥ / -

Seal ; PCTFE. PTFE
Design Temperature: -196°C ~80°C

5.2

———
¢10

Part Drawing

=
"M—= -
Cm

1 DJJ40601-01 Body
33— ame 2 DJJ40601-02 Spindle Nut
5—mm 8 DJJ40601-03 Cooper Locked Nut
66— == 4 DJJ40601-04-00 Stem Assembly
7 5 DJJ40601-05 Ring

6 DJJ40601-06 Packing
4 7 DJS41001-04 Packing Washer

8 DJJ40601-08 Locked Nut

9 DJJ40601-09 Coupling

1
10 DJJ40601-10 Handle
! ? 11 GB/T 77 Countersunk Locked Setscrew
9

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Globe Valve

Fitting Details

Cryogenic Globe Valve—Suitable for LNG

980

or other cryogenic medium.With PCTFE seal.
Design temperature range -196°C ~ 80°C. P é .
*ﬁj%ﬁhj

Design Pressure: PN40

:

Fé

70

\
Part No. ; DJS41001-00 ’J:j“

Norminal Diameter. DN10 L 4 |

138

Opening height 147

Material. 304 J'
Seal; PCTFE. PTFE 7 o P ',,
Design Temperature: -196°C~80°C 8 %}[ P \

Part Drawing

1 DJS41001-01
2 DJS41001-02-00
3 DJS41001-03
4 DJS41001-04
) DJS41001-05/06
6 GB/T 3452.1-2005
7 GB/T 3452.1-2005
8 DJS41001-07
9 DJS41001-08
10 DJS41001-09
11 GB/T 93-1987
12 GB/T 923-1988
13 DJS41001-10
14 DJS41001-11
15 GB/T 70.1-2008
16 GB/T 93-1987
17 DJS41001-12
18 DJS41001-13
19 DJS41001-14
20 DJS41001-15
21 DJS41001-16
22 GB/T 97.1-2002
23 GB/T 6184-2000

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776

Body
Cap
Spindle
Gasket
Spindle Packing
O-Ring
O-Ring
Packing Sleeve
Handle
Washer
Spring Washer
Nut
Packing Gland
Spring
Cap Screw
Washer
Body Seal
Nut
Gasket
Pressure Plate
Main Seal
Washer
Cap Screw




Globe Valve

Cryogenic Globe Valve—Suitable for
LNG or other cryogenic medium.With

PCTFE seal. Design temperature range -
196°C ~ 80°C.

271
Opening height 280

Part No.: DJL41001-00

Norminal Diameter. DN10

Design Pressure; PN40

Material. 304

Seal: PCTFE., PTFE

Design Temperature: -196°C~80°C

¢25

Part Drawing

1 DJS41001-01 Body
2 DJL41001-02-00 Cap
3 DJL41001-01 Spindle
4 DJS41001-04 Gasket
5 DJS41001-05/06 Spindle Packing
6 GB/T 3452.1-2005 O-Ring
7 GB/T 3452.1-2005 O-Ring
8 DJS41001-07 Packing Sleeve
9 DJS41001-08 Handle
10 DJS41001-09 Washer
11 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Washer
12 GB/T 923-1988 Nut
13 DJS41001-10 Packing Gland
14 DJS41001-11 Spring
15 DJL41001-03 Lock Nut

1 16 GB/T 70.1-2008 Capscrew
17 GB/T 93-1987 Spring Washer
18 DJS41001-12 Body Seal
19 DJS41001-13 Nut
20 DJS41001-14 Gasket
21 DJS41001-15 Pressure Plate
22 DJS41001-16 Main Seal
23 GB/T 97.1-2002 Washer
24 GB/T 6184-2000 Cap Screw

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




-196°C ~ 80°C.

Part No. . DJL43201-00
Norminal Diameter. DN32
Design Pressure; PN40
Material. 304

Seal ;. PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature:

Part Drawing

P . N O . W G
> O A d oD ©®NO O WON

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

www.tkguard.com Tel:

PCTFE seal. Design temperature range

-196°C~80°C

+86-317-3771676

Cryogenic Globe Valve— Suitable

$120

Globe Valve

Fitting Details

for LNG or other cryogenic medium.With

DJL43201-01
DJQA4001-12
DJL44001-02
DJL44001-03
DJQA4001-14
DJL44001-04
DJL44001-05
DJL4400101-00
DJL44001-06
DJL44001-07
DJL44001-08
DJL44001-10
DJL44001-11
DJL44001-12
DJL44001-13
DJL45001-13
GB/T923-1988
GB/T93-1987
DJL44001-14
GB/T3452.1-1992
GB/T3452.1-1992
GB/T70.1-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1985
GB/T6184-2000

Opening height

386

Max height

Body
Main Seal
Spindle
Closure Plate
Washer
Nut
Body Seal
Clamped Flange
Packing
Spindle Packing
Spindle Packing
Stuffing
Stuffing
Spring
Spring
Washer
Nut
Spring Washer
Packing
O-RING
O-ring
Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Washer
Nut

Fax: +86-317-3771776



Globe Valve

Guard

Fitting Details

Cryogenic Globe Valve— Suitable 9120
|

ZaWiAWES

for LNG or other cryogenic
medium.With PCTFE seal. Design
temperature range -196°C ~ 80°C.

350
Opening height

386
Max height

Part No.: DJL44001-00
Norminal Diameter. DN40

Design Pressure: PN40

Material; 304

Seal ;. PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature: -196°C~80°C

Part Drawing

1 DJL44001-01 Body

2 DJQA4001-12 Main Seal

3 DJL44001-02 Spindle

4 DJL44001-03 Closure Plate
5) DJQA4001-14 Washer

6 DJL44001-04 Nut

7 DJL44001-05 Body Seal

8 DJL4400101-00 Clamped Flange
9 DJL44001-06 Packing

10 DJL44001-07 Spindle Packing
11 DJL44001-08 _Spindle Packing
12 DJL44001-10 Stuffing

13 DJL44001-11 Stuffing

14 DJL44001-12 Spring

15 DJL44001-13 Handle

16 DJL45001-13 Washer

17 GB/T923-1988 Nut

18 GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer
19 DJL44001-14 Packing Gland
20 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

21 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

22 GB/T70.1-2000 Cap Screw
23 GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer
24 GB/T97.1-1985 Washer

25 GB/T6184-2000 Nut

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




-196°C ~ 80°C.

Part No. : DJL45001-00
Norminal Diameter. DN50
Design Pressure; PN40
Material. 304

Seal; PCTFE. PTFE

Part Drawing

> o0 h o oo © 0N O ®N =

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

www.tkguard.com Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Cryogenic Globe Valve— Suitable
for LNG or other cryogenic medium.With
PCTFE seal. Design temperature range

Design Temperature; -196°C~80°C

DJL45001-01
DJL45001-02
DJL45001-03
DJL45001-04
DJL45001-05
DJQA5001-05
DJL45001-06
DJL4500101-00
DJL45001-07
DJQA4001-17
DJQA4001-18
DJL45001-08
DJL45001-10
DJL45001-11
DJL45001-12
DJL45001-13
GB/T923-1988
GB/T93-1987
DJL45001-14
GB/T3452.1-1992
GB/T3452.1-1992
GB/T70.1-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1985
DJL45001-15
GB/T6184-2000

©57.7

Globe Valve

Fitting Details

¢160

10

430
Opening height

477
Max height

Body
Spindle
Gasket

Closure Plate
Nut
Washer
Body Seal
Clamped Flange
packing
Spindle Packing
Spindle Packing
Stuffing
Stuffing
Spring
Handle
Washer
Nut
Spring Washer
Packing Gland
O-Ring
O-Ring
Cap Screw
Spring Washer
Washer
Seal Stuffing
Nut

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Emergency Cut-off Valve \é’vaFTﬂ
arl

Cryogenic Emergency cut-off Valve— An Fitting Details
emergency shut-off device for cryogenic equipment
such as cryogenic storage tanks or tank trucks. When 115

the outside temperature is higher than 70 + 5°C, the
emergency shut-off valve is automatically closed, the
medium is cut off, and the tank or tank truck is
protected.Suitable for LNG,LC,H,. Welding

connection. The flow direction of the medium flows

from the high side to the low side of the valve body.

473
Opening height 485

Part No.: DJQA3201-00

Norminal Diameter. DN32

Design Pressure: PN16

Cylinder Pressure; 4-7Bar

Main Material; 304

Cylinder Assembly Material; Cast aluminum
Seal ; PCTFE. PTFE [l_
Design Temperature: -196 ~70+5°C

$60
$38.5

*CD

111.2

Part Drawing

1 DJQA3201-01 Body
18 2 DIN934 Nut
3 DJQA4001-11 Copper Washer
4 DJQA4001-12 Seal
5) DJL44001-03 Pressure Plate
6 DJQA3201-21 Pressure Plate Nut
1; 14 7 GB/T 70.1-2000 Screw
/ 13 8 DJQA3201-02-00 Cap
15 - 11 9 DJQA3201-09 Below Seal
=10
=_—0 10 DJQA3201-20 Top Seal
11 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring
8 12 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring
; 119 13 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring
20 14 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring
6 5 15 DJQA3201-04 Seal Cap
g 16 DJQA3201-18 Spindle
2 17 DJQA3201-03 Cap Fixture
’ 18 DJQA3201-XX Cylinder Assembly
19 DJQA3201-19 Composite Bearing
20 DJQA4001-14 Lockong Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Emergency Cut-off Valve

Fitting Detail
Cryogenic Emergency cut-off Valve— An g betails

emergency shut-off device for cryogenic equipment 160

such as cryogenic storage tanks or tank trucks.

When the outside temperature is higher than 70 + 5°C, o~ A~

the emergency shut-off valve is automatically closed,

the medium is cut off, and the tank or tank truck is
protected.Suitable for LNG,LC,H,. Welding
connection. The flow direction of the medium flows
from the high side to the low side of the valve body.

536
Opening height 550

Part No.: DJQA4001-00
Norminal Diameter. DN40

¢ 60

Design Pressure: PN16

©45.6

Cylinder Pressure; 4-7Bar 8
Main Material. 304

Cylinder Assembly Material; Cast aluminum
Seal; PCTFE. PTFE 11.2
Design Temperature: -196~70+5C

1 DJQA4001-01 Body

2 DIN934 Nut

8 DJQA4001-11 Copper Washer
4 DJQA4001-12 Seal

5 DJQA4001-13 Pressure Plate

6 DJQA4001-15 Pressure Plate Nut
7 GB/T 70.1-2000 Screw

8 DJQA4001-02-00 Cap

9 DJQA4001-17 Below Seal

10 DJQA4001-18 Top Seal

11 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

12 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

13 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

14 GB/T3452.1-1992 O-Ring

15 DJQA4001-04 Seal Cap

16 DJQA4001-26 Spindle

17 DJQA4001-03 Cap Fixture

18 DJQA4001-XX Cylinder Assembly
19 DJQA4001-27 Composite Bearing
20 DJQA4001-14 Lockong Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Part Drawing

www.tkguard.com

Emergency Cut-off Valve

Cryogenic Emergency cut-off Valve— An
emergency shut-off device for cryogenic equipment
such as cryogenic storage tanks or tank trucks. When
the outside temperature is higher than 70 + 5°C, the
emergency shut-off valve is automatically closed, the
medium is cut off, and the tank or tank truck is
protected.Suitable for LNG,LC,H,. Welding
connection. The flow direction of the medium flows
from the high side to the low side of the valve body.

Part No.; DJQA5001-00

Norminal Diameter. DN50

Design Pressure: PN16

Cylinder Pressure; 4-7Bar

Main Material: 304

Cylinder Assembly Material; Cast aluminum
Seal; PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature; -196~70+5C

1 DJQA5001-01

2 DIN934

3 DJQA5001-03

4 DJQA5001-04

5 DJL45001-04

6 DJQA5001-06

7 GB/T 70.1-2000
8 DJQA5001-02-00
9 DJQA4001-17
10 DJQA4001-18
11 GB/T3452.1-1992
12 GB/T3452.1-1992
13 GB/T3452.1-1992
14 GB/T3452.1-1992
15 DJQA4001-04
16 DJQA5001-18
17 DJQA4001-03
18 DJQA4001-XX
19 DJQA4001-27
20 DJQA5001-05

Tel: +86-317-3771676

»72

©57.7

iGuard

Fitting Details

536
Opening height 551.5

141

Body
Nut
Copper Washer
Seal
Pressure Plate
Pressure Plate Nut
Screw
Cap
Below Seal
Top Seal
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring
Seal Cap
Spindle
Cap Fixture
Cylinder Assembly
Composite Bearing
Lockong Washer

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Part No.; DZS45001-01

Norminal Diameter: DN50

Design Pressure: PN40

Material: 304

Seal; PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature: -196°C ~80°C

Part Drawing

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

Cryogenic Check Valve— Suitable for LNG,
prevent medium from flowing back.With PCTFE seal.
Design temperature range -196°C ~ 80°C.

Fitting Details

$124

115

T
©57.7
072

141

1

© 0 N o ua A W N

EE
— | <

DZS45001-01 Body
DZS45001-02 Cap
GB/T 70.1-2008 Capscrew
GB/T 93-1987 Spring Washer
DJL45001-06 Body Seal
DZS45001-04 Spring
DZS45001-03 Pressure Plate
DJL45001-03 Seal
DJL45001-15 Junk Ring
GB/T 97.1-2002 Washer
GB/T 6184-2000 1Capscrew

+86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Relief Valve \é’ m
[}

Relief Valve— Weld-prepared inlet and outlet.
1.6Mpa pressure setting with PCTFE seal. Design
temperature range -196°C ~ 80°C.

Fitting Details

,}sv\o.lla’é"'” -
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175.7
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N
s

N

Part No.: DA104A01-00

Norminal Diameter: DN10

86.9

Design Pressure: PN40

Material: 304

Seal: PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature: -196°C ~80°C

70

100.8

Part Drawing

1 DA104A01-01 Body

2 DA104A01-02 Spindle

3 DA104A01-03 Spring

4 DA104A01-04-00 Pressure Plate
7 5 DA104A01-05 Regulating Ring

6 DA104A01-06 Mandrill Seal

7 DA104A01-07 Mandrill

8 DA104A01-08 Seat

9 DA104A01-09 Body Seal

10 DA104A01-10 Nut

11 DA104A01-11 Inlet Seal

12 DA104A01-12 Inlet Tube

13 DA104A01-13 Nut

14 DA104A01-14 Outlet Seal

15 DA104A01-15 Outlet Tube

16 DA104A01-16 Spring Seat

17 DA104A01-17 Nut

18 DA104A01-18 Cap

19 DA104A01-19 Seal

20 DA104A01-21 Lock Nut

www.tkguard.com

: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Relief Valve

Relief Valve— Weld-prepared inlet and outlet.
0.75Mpa pressure setting with PCTFE seal. Design
temperature range -196°C ~ 80°C.

Fitting Details

172.5

Part No.: DA254701-00 |
Norminal Diameter: DN25 1 3 | B _1'§, 2
Design Pressure: PN40 Lo '
Material: 304 i g
Seal: PCTFE. PTFE N a2

Design Temperature: -196°C ~80°C

Part Drawing

113

154.3

1 DA254701-01 Body

2 DA254701-02 Spindle

3 DA254701-03 Spring

4 DA254701-04-00 Pressure Plate
7 5 DA254701-05 Regulating Ring

6 DA104A01-06 Mandrill Seal

7 DA254701-07 Mandrill

8 DA254701-08 Seat

9 DA254701-09 Body Seal

10 DA254701-18 Inlet Seal

11 DA254701-10 Nut

12 DA254701-11 Outlet Seal

13 DA254701-12 Outlet Tube

14 DA254701-13 Spring Seat

15 DA254701-14 Nut

16 DA254701-15 Seal

17 DA254701-16 Lock Nut

18 DA254701-17 Cap

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

+86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776




Three Way Ball Valve

Cryogenic Three Way Ball Valve-" T" type three-way ball valve is mainly used as the safety valve installation

Part No. : DQS42501-00
Norminal Diameter. 25mm

Design Pressure; PN40

Material. 304

Seal; PCTFE. PTFE

Design Temperature; -196°C~80°C

Part Drawing

186

Fitting Details

M10

136 X

56

70

68
195

www.tkguard.com

Tel:

14
15
16
17
18
19

+86-317-3771676

DQS42501-01
DQS42501-02-00
DQS42501-03
DQS42501-04
DQS42501-05
DQS42501-06
DQS42501-07
DQS42501-08
DQS42501-09
DQS42501-10
DQS42501-11
DQS42501-12
DQS42501-14
GB/T3452.1
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
GB/T923
GB/T93
GB/T70.1

214

Body
Cap
Ball
Spindle
Ball Seat
Gland
Spindle Packing
Spindle Packing
Body Seal
Nut
Welded Coupler
Gasket
Handle
0O-Ring
Washer
Spring Washer
Nut
Spring Washer
Cap Screw

Fax: +86-317-3771776



Flame Arrester

The flame arrester is made up of many small pipes and
gaps sothat the gas can penetrate.

These pipes and gaps are extremely small so they can
block and extinguish the flame.

The operation temperatureis below 300degrees Celsius.

Part No.. GZD45001-00
Norminal Diameter. DN50
Design Pressure; PN40
Material. 304

Design Temperature: <300°C

Part Drawing

Outlet
7/x_—<
@ | ©96.5 thickness 16
[ — ] TT] [ — ]
T T
2 l 2 |
- | I
0 1 T
f zZN7 -
Corrugated board
60"
~
60
¢ 50 i
\Corrugated board has slope
$57

Expand schematic

Inlet
Connecting tank

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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2.5” BSP Safety Relief Valve

Adaptor Flange Assembly

* PartNo.: ZAB46501-04-00

* Adaptor Flange: ZAB46501-04-02
* Gauge Protection. ZAB46501-04-01
* Plug: ZAB46501-04-03

Adaptor Flange

* PartNo.: ZAB46501-04-02

* External diameter; 127mm

* Internal diameter. 21/2" BSP
* Thickness: 22.5mm

* Drilling: 6x ¢ 11xPCD¢ 105

Adaptor Flange Assembly

* PartNo. : ZAB46501-05-00

* Adaptor Flange : ZAB46501-05-02

* Gauge Protection : ZAB46501-05-01
*Plug: ZAB46501-04-03

Adaptor Flange

* PartNo. : ZAB46501-05-02

* External diameter: 127mm

* Internaldiameter : 21/2" BSP
* Thickness : 22.5mm

* Drilling : 6x ¢ 11xPCD ¢ 105

Weld-in Flange

* PartNo. : ZAB46501-03
* External diameter: 127mm
* Internal diameter . 2 1/2" BSP

*Thickness : 23mm
*Drilling : 6x ¢ 10xPCD ¢ 105

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Recess Flange

*PartNo.: ZAB46501-08

* External diameter: 166mm

* Internal diameter. 2 1/2" BSP

* Thickness : Min 23.5mm Max61mm

* Drilling: 6xM10xPCD ¢ 105

ﬁ Blind Flange

* PartNo. : ZAB46501-06

; * External diameter; 127mm
Q * Internal diameter

g * Thickness : 8.5mm

*Drilling : 6x ¢ 11xPCD ¢ 105

2.5” /3” Flanged Safety Relief Valve

Weld-in Flange

*PartNo. : ZAF48001-02

* External diameter: 190mm

* Internal diameter: 68.5mm

* Thickness : 27mm

* Drilling: 4xM16xPCD ¢ 145

Recess Flange

* PartNo. : ZAF48001-04
* External diameter: 216mm

i

* Internal diameter. 68.5mm

i

i
j

*Thickness : Min 27mm Max65mm
* Drilling: 4xM16xPCD ¢ 145

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




- Blind Flange

* PartNo. : ZAF48001-03

H * External diameter: 190mm

* Internal diameter :

] * Thickness : 8.5mm
*Drilling: 4x ¢ 18xPCD ¢ 145

Top Discharge (DN50)

Blind Flange

*PartNo.: ZTQ75001-02
* External diameter: 165mm

* Internal diameter :

* Thickness: 8.5mm
* Drilling: 4 waistlineholex $17xPCD ¢ 125

Blind Flange

* PartNo.; ZTQ75001-01

* External diameter: 165mm

* Internal diameter :

* Thickness: 13mm
* Drilling: 4x $17xPCD ¢ 125

Weld-in Flange

* PartNo.. ZTD68001-08
* External diameter: 200mm

* Internal diameter: 95.3mm

s

* Thickness: 27mm
* Drilling: 4xM16xPCD ¢ 160
6xM12xPCD ¢ 168 ( Not equi-spaced )

)

D

A

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Weld-in Flange

* PartNo.; ZTD68001-06
* External diameter: 200mm
* Internal diameter: 94 mm
* Thickness: 27mm
* Drilling: 4xM16xPCD ¢ 160
6xM12xPCD ¢ 168 ( Not equi-spaced )

Adaptor Flange

* PartNo.; ZTD68001-03

* External diameter: 200mm

* Internal diameter: 90 mm

* Thickness: 24mm

* Drilling: 4x ¢18xPCD ¢ 160
4xM16xPCD ¢ 160

Adaptor Flange

* PartNo.: LS0002

* External diameter: 200mm

* Internal diameter: 90 mm

* Thickness: 24mm

* Drilling: 6x $18xPCD ¢ 168 ( Not equi-spaced)
6xM16xPCD ¢ 168 ( Not equi-spaced )

Syphon TubeFlange

* PartNo.. ZTD68001-05

* External diameter: 200mm

* Internal diameter: 80 mm

* Thickness: 10mm

* Drilling: 4x ¢ 18 xPCD ¢ 160
6x ¢ 14xPCD ¢ 168 ( Not equi-spaced )

Syphon Tube

* PartNo.: ZAD68001-09
* External diameter: 105mm

* Internal diameter: 83mm

* Thickness: 6mm

* Drilling:

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Blind Flange

* PartNo.: HDJ48003-09
* External diameter: 190mm
* Internal diameter :

* Thickness: 11mm

* Drilling: 4 waistline holex $ 18 xPCD ¢ 146

Blind Flange

*PartNo.: ZTD68001-01

* External diameter: 200mm
* Internal diameter :

* Thickness: 8.5mm

* Drilling: 4x $18xPCD ¢ 160

45° Weld-in Flange

*PartNo.: ZDH48001-02

* External diameter . 200mm

* Internal diameter: 114.3mm
* Thickness: 35mm

* Drilling: 8xM 12xPCD ¢ 178

S

I
!

N

A

N

N\

N
S

N
N

A

30° Weld-in Flange

* PartNo.: ZDH38001-01

* External diameter: 200mm

* Internal diameter: 114.3mm
* Thickness: 35mm

* Drilling: 8xM 12xPCD ¢ 178

www.tkguard.com

Blind Flange

*PartNo.. ZDH48009-01

* External diameter: 200mm
* Internal diameter :

* Thickness: 13.5mm

* Drilling: 8x $13.5xPCD¢$ 178

Tel: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



1.5” Air InletBall Valve

Weld-in Flange

* PartNo.: ZKQ04001-01

* External diameter: 127mm

* Internal diameter: 32mm

* Thickness: 22.6mm

* Drilling: 4xM10xPCD ¢ 103.5

Recess Flange

* PartNo.: ZKQ04001-02

* External diameter: 166.5mm

* Internal diameter: 32mm

* Thickness: Min 23.5mm Max46mm
* Drilling: 4xM10xPCD ¢ 103.5

Blind Flange

* PartNo.: ZKQ04002-02
* External diameter: 150mm

* Internal diameter .

*Thickness: 8.5mm
* Drilling: 4x ¢18xPCD¢110

B Blind Flange
3
f\\ N * PartNo.; ZKQ04001-04
\J/ \ * External diameter: 127mm
N * Internal diameter .
H * Thickness: 8.5mm

* Drilling: 4x ¢$14xPCD ¢ 103.5

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




=Guard

ZKQO04001-06 Flange to 1 1/2” BSP 11/2” Air Inlet Ball Valve
ZKQ04001-07 11/2” BSP to 11/2” BSP 11/2” Air Inlet Ball Valve
ZKQ04001-08 Flange to 1 1/2” BSP 11/2” Air Inlet Ball Valve
HDJ48001-01 Flange to 3” BSP Bottom Discharge
HDJ48002-01 Flange to Quick Coupling Bottom Discharge
HDJ48003-01 Square Flange to Round Flange Bottom Discharge
HDJ48002-02-00 DC Type Quick Coupling Bottom Discharge
ZTD68010-01 Round Flange to Quick Coupling Top Discharge

ZKQ04001-06 ZKQ04001-07 ZKQ04001-08

HDJ48001-01 HDJ48002-01 HDJ48003-01

HDJ48002-02-00 ZTD68010-01

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776
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Spare Parts




Fusible Link Assembly

The fusible link is designed tobreak at110£5 'C (212°F) ,
This partis easy toinstall on tanks and fits onvarious tank types
and foot valves.

Associated Parts

Part No.: YH110000-00

Design Temperature; 110°C JS468001-15 Foot valve Operating Lever
Weight. 0.92kg SNRA1101 St. St. Wire 2.5mm 7x7 Length: 6.5m
SNRA1102 Wire Clip
SNRA1103 Remote Control Spring

Part Drawing

YH110000-01 Holder
2 YH110000-02 Spring 302
3 YH110000-03 Arm CF8
4 YH110000-04 Fusible Part H62
5 YH110000-05 Link CF8

Set upinstructions :
Fix the device onthe tank frame with M8 screws or by welding.

Connect the link and remote control wire by chain. Make sure the foot valve is in open position.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Threaded Blank Caps/ Fusible Cap W
arl

Threaded Dust Caps

FG20B1-00 3/4” BSP Steaming Pipe Dust Cap , with chain and seal
FG25B1-00 1”7 BSP Steaming Pipe Dust Cap , with chain and seal

QKB04001-10-00 1 1/2” ” BSP Dust Cap , with chain and seal

=~ HDJ48001-10-00 3” BSP Dust Cap , with chain and seal

FG50B1-00 2” BSP DustCap, with chain andseal

Fusible Cap

YG4CS1-00 4” Fusible Cap, Low Melting Alloy as the fusible part

YG80S1-00 3” Fusible Cap, Low MeltingAlloy as the fusible part.

10250001 1”  Quick Coupling Cap

10250002 1” Quick Coupling Connector

10500001 2" Quick Coupling Cap

10500002 2" Quick Coupling Connector

WB4C0001 Temperature Gauge Protection

Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Swingbolt Assembly

Swingbolt: ¢ 16mm (A) xM18 (B) x Central Height (C ) . R e -

Stainless Steel material. Fitted with M6 screw. With Swingbolt

o
=
hinge pin and hand nuts. Protected against loss. $16
A
Swingbolt .
Swing bolt
Loss prevention
R4583A01-07-01 ¢ 16mmxM18x58mm
o~
R4583A01-05-03 ¢ 16mmxM18x83mm
Hand nut M18 |
o
°
R4583A01-05-01 Naval Brass Hand Nut
R4583A01-09-01 Stainless Steel Hand Nut
Swingbolt Assembly
©o
S

R4583A01-07-00 Short Swingbolt Assembly

R4583A01-05-00 Long Swingbolt Assembly

2
E Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Part No.

Material

Hole
¢ (mm)

No. of Holes

1 ZAB46501-01-00 PTFE/CNAF = — — 75.5 92 2.5" BSP Relief Valve
2 ZAB46501-11 PTFE — = — 76 92 2.5" BSP Relief Valve
3 ZAB46501-07-00 PTFE/CNAF 6 1 105 76 127 2.5" BSP Relief Valve
18 145 . ,
4 ZAF48001-01-00 PTFE/CNA 4 P W I 82 176  2.5"/3" Flanged Relief Valve Flange Seal
5  ZAF48001-10 PTFE 4X ¢ 18 XPCD152.4 82 190 Flanged Relief Valve Flange Seal
X X i-
6 ZTD68001-02-00 PTFE/CNAF ©%X @™ XP %22362@8}35%‘5' spaced) o, 190 3" Top Discharge Valve Inlet
6X ¢ 14 XPCD168(Not Equi-spaced R
7  ZTD68001-04-00 PTFE/CNA R repaced) | gg 190 3" Syphon Tube Flange
8  ZTD68001-07 PTFE — — — 94 105 3" Syphon Tube Flange
6X ¢ 14 X PCD168(Not Equi-spaced) . :
9 ZTD68007-01-00 PTFE/CNAF 4% 18 XPCD160 107 190 3" Top Discharge
10 ZDH48001-01-00 PTFE/CNAF 8 14 178 114.5 200 3" Footvalve Tank Seal
11 ZKQ04002-01-00 PTFE/CNAF 4 18 98.4 40 150 15" Flanged Air Inlet Ball Valve
(groove hole)  ( Min ) '

12 HDJ48001-06-00 PTFE/CNAF 4 145-160 90 1% 3 Clamped Butterfly Valve Outlet

e (waistline hole) - Square BIMIPER! USRI VEIRE CUiE
13 HDJ48001-08-00 PTFE/CNAF 4 18 145 81 S'i’:g:‘e 3" Footvalve Outlet

18 146 .

14 HDJ48003-10-00 PTFE/CNAF 4 (groove hole)  (Min ) 91 170 3" Flanged Butterfly Outlet
15 HDJ48001-10-04 PTFE — — — 74 o0 3" Cap
16 QKB04001-10-02 PTFE — — — 32 ote 1.5" Cap
17  ZTD68030-03 PTFE 4 %18 160 98 190 Top Discharge
18 ZDH48001-04 PTFE 8X ¢ 14 XPCD178 1145 500 3" Footvalve Tank Seal
19 ZAB46501-12 PTFE 6X ®11 XPCD165 76 127 Relief Valve
20  ZTD68030-02 PTFE 6X 614 XPCD168 107 190 Top Discharge

Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




iGuard

Valve Main Seal

QKB04001-02 1.5” Air Inlet Ball Valve Front Main Seal
QKB04001-08 1.5” Air Inlet Ball Valve Rear Main Seal
QLF65001-04 2” Full Bore Ball Valve Front Main Seal
( ) ] )
N ’ QLF65001-05 2” Full Bore Ball Valve Rear Main Seal
\\ ) QLF65001-05 2” -3” Full Bore Ball Valve Front/Rear Main Seal

QLF68001-04 3” Full Bore Ball Valve Front Main Seal
QLF68001-05 3” Full Bore Ball Valve Rear Main Seal
DLJ68001-03 3” Butterfly Valve PTFE Main Seal

O-Ring

APB24001-05 1.5” BSP Relief Valve Pressure O-Ring

APB24001-06 1.5” BSP Relief Valve Vacuum O-Ring

QLF75002-04 2” -3” Full Bore Ball Valve Plug Encapsulated O-Ring
GB/T3452.1-1992 2” -3” Full Bore Ball Valve Plug O-Ring

APB46501-03 2.5” Relief Valve Pressure O-Ring

APB46501-05 2.5” Relief Valve Vacuum O-Ring

DLJ68001-08 3” Butterfly Valve Clamping Plate O-Ring

JS468001-05 3” Butterfly Valve Closure Plate O-Ring

Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Manlid Seal

Manlid Packing

\ \)

RP141416-01

RP141416-02

RP141416-03

RP141416-04

RP141216-01

RP141216-02

RP141216-03

RP141216-04

RP141016-01

14X14X1650mm

14X14X1650mm

14X14X1650mm

14X14X1650mm

14X12X1650mm

14X12X1650mm

14X12X1650mm

14X12X1650mm

14X10X1650mm

PTFE-Without Silicone Core

Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre without Silicone Core

Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre with Silicone Core

PTFE-Silicone Core

PTFE-Without Silicone Core

Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre without Silicone Core

Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre with Silicone Core

PTFE-Silicone Core

PTFE-Without Silicone Core

RP141016-02 14X10X1650mm Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre without Silicone Core

RP141016-03 14X10X1650mm Braided PTFE Impregnated Fibre with SiliconeCore

RP141016-04 14X10X1650mm PTFE-Silicone Core

Note : above mentioned parts arealso available ona roll of 30 meters.

Manlid Seal
RM17EP00-01 170mm 14 X12mm PTFE+EPDM
RM30EP00-01 300mm 14X12mm PTFE+EPDM
RM50EP02-02 500mm 14X12mm PTFE+EPDM
RM50EP00-01 500mm 14 X14mm PTFE+EPDM
RMS50E000-01 500mm 15X 12mm EPDM

) — RM50SWRO0-01 500mm 15X 12mm Natural White Rubber

RM50S000-01
RM50SW00-01
RMS50NBRO0-01

500mm 15X 12mm Orange Silicone
500mm 15X 12mm White Silicone
500mm 15X 12mm Nitrile Rubber

Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




ﬁm Seal Kits and Maintenance Kits
{

Seal Kits

SNSA4001 1.5” BSP Relief Valve (Pressure and Vacuum O-RING, Tank seal)
SNSQ4001 1.5” Air Inlet BallValve (Including main seal and packingseal)
SNSQ5001 2” Full Bore Ball Valve ( (Including main seal and packingseal)

SNSQ5002 2” -3” Full Bore Ball Valve (Including main seal and packingseal)

SNSQ8001 3” Full Bore Ball Valve (Including main seal and packingseal)
SNSD8001 3” Butterfly Valve (Including main seal and spindle seal)
SNSJ8001 3” Foot valve (Including main seal and spindle seal)

SNSA6501 2.5” Relief Valve (Pressure and Vacuum O-RING, Tank seal)

Maintenance Kits

SNMA4001 1.5” BSP Relief Valve(Pressure/Vacuum Plate, Spring)
SNMA6501 2.5” Relief Valve(Valve(Pressure/Vacuum Plate, Spring)
SNMQ4001 1.5” Air Inlet Ball Valv (Ball/Spindle/Handle)
SNMQ5001 2” Full Bore Ball Valve (Ball/Spindle/Handle)
SNMQ5002 2” -3” Full Bore Ball Valve(Ball/Spindle/Handle)

SNMQ8001 3” Full Bore Ball Valve(Ball/Spindle/Handle)

3” Butterfly Valve(Closure Plate/Clamp Plate/Spindle/Handle

SNMD8001
Location Pin and Spring, Handle)

3” Foot valve(Solid Poppet/Spindle/Crank Block

S T Assembly/Spring Top Plate and Spring/Handle)

=
% Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Temperature Gauge

WW18C001

WWwW18C002

WwW18C003

WW16C001

WW16C002

WW16C003

Pressure Gauge

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 2000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-40°C~180°C/-50° F~350° F.Back Connection.

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 2000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-40°C~180°C/-50° F~350° F.Back Connection.With Protection.

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 3000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-40°C~180°C/-50° F~350° F.Bottom Connection.

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 3000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-20°C~160°C/-4° F~320° F.Bottom Connection.

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 2000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-20°C~160°C/-4° F~320° F.Back Connection.

Analogue Temperature Gauge with 2000mm Capillary, DN100/4",
Range:-40°C ~ 160°C /-40° F~ 320° F. Bottom Connection.With
Protection

WY07BB02

WY10BB02

WY40BB02

WY40BB04

WYO07BP01

0-7bar(0-100PSI)Pressure Gauge,1/4 ” BSP Bottom connection, St.St.
internals, Glycerine filled.

0-10bar(0-150PSI)Pressure Gauge,1/4” BSP Bottom connection, St.St.
internals, Glycerine filled.

0-40bar(0-600PSI)Pressure Gauge,1/4” BSP Bottom connection, St.St.
Internals, Glycerine filled.

0-40bar(0-600PSI)Pressure Gauge,1/4” BSP Back connection, St.St.
internals, Glycerine filled.

0-7bar(0-100PSI)Pressure Gauge,1/4 ” PT Bottom connection ,St. St.
internals, Glycerine filled.

Note:brass and stainlesssteel internal are available.

www.tkguard.com Tel:

+86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




ﬁm Rupture Disc
[

A unique rupture disc especially designed for the protection of intermodal tankcontainers and
corresponding to thelatest norms ofIMO, ADR,RIO, USDOT, DOTBLUE and ISO.

ISO Tank Containers/Road Tankers

B0650440-01 65mm 4.40 BAR@20C
B0650484-01 65mm 4.84 BAR@20C
B0650726-01 65mm 7.26 BAR@20°C
B0650806-01 65mm 8.06 BAR@20C
B0650900-01 65mm 9.00 BAR@20C
B0800440-01 80mm 4.40 BAR@20C
B0800484-01 80mm 4.84 BAR@20C
B0800726-01 80mm 7.26 BAR@20C
B0800806-01 80mm 8.06 BAR@20C
B0800900-01 80mm 9.00 BAR@20C
BS&B facilities works and tests according to Gas Tanks

national and international standards and codes

including ASME VIII, AD MerkblattA1 and ENISO 4126-
2:Bursting disc safetydevices.

BS&B is part of a global network of ISO 9001 B0891660-01 89mm 16.60 BAR@S5C
certified manufacturing facilities with locations in Tulsa, B0892750-01 89mm 27.50 BAR@55C
Oklahoma; Minneapolis,Minnesota; Houston, Texas; B0893036-01 89mm 30.36 BAR@55C
Limerick, Ireland; Monterey, Mexico; Edmonton, B0892200-01 89mm 22.00 BAR@55C
Canada; Sao Paulo, Brazil; Suzhou, China; and B0893785-01 89mm 37.85 BAR@55C
Chennai, India. Guard has a long term relationship with B0892318-01 89mm 23.18 BAR@55°C

BS&B and we are their only agent in the line of

tankcontainers, road tankersand rail tankers.

Hydrogen Peroxide

B2500450-01 250mm 4.50 BAR@20C
B2500450-02 250mm 4.50 BAR@60C
B2500600-01 250mm 6.00 BAR@20C

=
% Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.
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CDC Rupture Disc | Fi | F i I | |
[}

American Continental Burst Group Corporation

Established in 1965, Continental Disc Corporation is
a leading manufacturer of rupture disc (bursting disc)
devices for a variety of process industries, including
chemical, petrochemical, petroleum refining,
pharmaceutical, food and beverage, aerospace, industrial
gases, transportation, and other markets worldwide.
Continental Disc Corporation is committed to providing
the products, services, and quality you expect from the

leading overpressure safety company.

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




ém Document Holders and Flameproof Gauzes
{

Document Holders

i

Flameproof Gauzes

WJ0OOP1 *PVC 110 mm diamx 315 mm. long version
WJOOP2 *PVC 75 mm diam x 165mm. short version
WJOOP3 *PVC 75 mm diam x 315mm. long version
WJ00S1 *SS 110 mm diamx 315 mm. long version

Note: Allincluding fixing bracketsand cap withcable.

APB24001-20-00 1.5” Flameproof Gauzes-1.5 Safety Relief Valve

APB46501-20-00 2.5” Flameproof Gauzes-2.5 Safety Relief Valve

Fitting clamped gauze ring to 1.5” Reliefvalve reduces the flow by 12 %;

Fitting clamped gauze ring to 2.5” Reliefvalve reduces the flow by 1 %.

/
% Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.
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Road Tanker Valves and Spare Parts




500mm Road Tanker Manlid

500mm Road Tanker Manlid— 6 Points fastening, 6 mm
deep neckring suits to different tank types. Inspection cover seal
adjusted byswingbolt assembly. Easy operation.

Option—Different neckring depth and inspection cover types

are available, with breather valve connection.

Fitting Details

. 4325
Part No.; 0250A001-00 i : .
Nominal Diameter. 500mm ; o §
Design Pressure; Atmospheric Pressure “{DO g
Points: 6 'L

Material: 304

Design Temperature: -40°C ~200°C

[Temperature range depends on the seal]

Part Drawing

] 1 0230A001-01 300mm Inspection
2 Seal (Sold Separately)
3 6 8 0250A001-01 Manlid
4 3 4 Seal (Sold Separately)
5 0250A001-02 Neckring
5 6 0250A001-03 Hinge Pin
7 GB/T91-2000 Split Pin 4x25
8 GB95-2002 Plain Washer

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Ball Valve

iGuard

1PC Ball Valve

Fitting Details

oD

-——

Features.

* Reduced FullBore

* Percision Casting

* Blow-out Proof Stem

* Lockable Handle(Option)

* PED97/23/EC(CE0035)Approved

* Casting approved AD2000-WO

* Inspection and Testing:AP1598, En12266

Size

Size

Contact Parts: 316
seal: PTFE
Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C

2PC Ball Valve

Fitting Details

I S r O

33
71

39

Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Contact Parts; 316L

seal: PTFE

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C

9.2 12.5 15 25 32 38 50
35 40 44 50 57 64 68 85 90
93 95 95 113 113 141 141 189 189
44 55 59 69 77 81 97 127 153
Features:
* Full Bore

* Percision Casting

* Blow-out Proof Stem

* Lockable Handle(Option)
*PED97/23/EC(CE0035)Approved

* Casting approved AD2000-WO

* Inspection and Testing:AP1598, En12266

Size

Size
Item 3/8" [1/2" | 3/4" 11/47|111/2" | 2"

D 125 15

L 51.5 63.5 74 86 98 106 122
W 104 104 126 144 144 189 189
H 51 53 65 77 81.5 945 102

——— | Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676

Fax: +86-317-3771776



‘ém Ball Valve

2” Flanged Ball Valve

Fitting Details

160

50

Part No.: QLFA5001-00
Connection: Flange 4x¢ 13xPCD116
Nominal Diameter: 50mm

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Contact Parts: 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C~190°C
Weight: 3.4kg

3” Flanged Ball Valve

Fitting Details

200

o /
3 7 i

£ B

Part No.: QLFA8002-00 3
©
Connection ; Inlet8x ¢ 13xPCD160 o T
Outlet 8x $ 13xPCD160
Nominal Diameter. 76mm
: 84 13XPCD160 A b413xPCDI80

Nominal Pressure; 16Bar j == =
Contact Parts: 304 142 130 -8

Seal: PTFE. Viton
Design Temperature; -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 11.4kg

[ Associated Production:Square Flanged Ball Valve. }

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Ball Valve \érm

3” Light Flanged Ball Valve GB

Fitting Details

8-¢18xPCD160

©190
76
- V—— N—

Part No.; QLFA8006-00
Connection: Inlet8x ¢ 18 xPCD160 .

Outlet8x $18xPCD160 115
Nominal Diameter: 76mm

Diagram

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Contact Parts: 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 7.55kg

3” Flanged BallValve GB

Fitting Details

8-918XPCD160

150

200

Part No.: QLFA8005-00

Connection: Inlet8x ¢ 18 xPCD160
Outlet 8x ¢ 18 x PCD160

Nominal Diameter: 76mm

Diagram

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Contact Parts: 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 10.8kg

www.tkquard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




‘é/[m—l Ball Valve

4” Light Flanged Ball Valve GB

Fitting Details

©210
88

Part No.: QLFA4C04-00
Connection; Inlet8x ¢ 18 xPCD180
J o
Outlet8x ¢ 18 xPCD180 | 13 . 12 iagram

Nominal Diameter: 88mm

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Contact Parts; 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 10.95kg

4” Flanged BallValve GB

Fitting Details

8-¢18xPCD180

175

88 H—t— {1
Part No.: QLFA4C03-00
Connection: Inlet8x $18xPCD180 Diagram
Outlet8 x $ 18 xPCD180 @ ! 17.5 ! 17.5
Nominal Diameter: 88mm 138

Nominal Pressure; 16Bar

Contact Parts; 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 14kg

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Ball Valve

4” Flanged Ball Valve

Fitting Details

325

$219
294
!
|
|
12
|
|
I

aiix 8§ 13XPCOIN

Part No.: QLFA4C01-00
Connection; Inlet8x ¢ 13xPCD194 144
Outlet8x ¢ 13xPCD194

Nominal Diameter; 94mm

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Contact Parts; 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Weight: 14.26kg

[ Associated Production:Square Flanged Ball Valve. }

Gaskets

Size: 2" ~4” DN50~DN100

Nominal Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material; Viton

Design Temperature; -40°C ~190°C

Medium: Gas, Liquid, Oil

Range: Food, Medicine, Chemical, Transportation

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Ball Valve

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Contact Parts: 304

Seal; PTFE. Viton

Size
— ENHOCDEEEETIN
12" 140 108 4X $16XPCD60.5
3/4" 20 85 140 117 98.6 10.5 4X $16XPCD70
1" 25 95 160 127 108 11.2 4X $16XPCD79.2
11/4” 32 108 160 140 117 12.7 4X ¢16XPCD88.9

11/2" 40 114 185 165 125 14.7 4X $16XPCD98.4

2" 50 124 185 178 150 16.3 4X $19XPCD120.7
21/2" 65 148 230 190 180 17.9 4X $19XPCD139.7
3" 80 158 230 203 190 19.5 4X $19XPCD152.4
4" 100 191 230 229 230 24.3 8X $19XPCD190.5
5" 125 242 500 356 254 24 8X ¢$22.4XPCD216
6" 150 270 800 394 279.4 25.4 8X $22.4XPCD241.3

Nominal Pressure: 16Bar

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Contact Parts: 304

Seal: PTFE. Viton

Size
N e
Size
1/2" 130 4X ¢ 14XPCD65
a 3/4" 20 130 85 105 18 4X ¢ 14XPCD75
: 1" 25 140 90 115 18 4X ¢ 14XPCD85
a 11/4" 32 165 95 140 18 4X ¢ 18XPCD100
B 3 11/2" 40 165 130 150 18 4X $18XPCD110
% 2" 50 203 140 165 18 4X ¢ 18XPCD125
=1 ‘:‘ 21/2" 65 222 180 185 18 8X $18XPCD145
G o 3" 80 241 190 200 20 8X $18XPCD160
4" 100 305 235 220 20 8X $18XPCD180
5" 125 356 260 250 22 8X $18XPCD210
6" 150 394 280 285 22 8X $22XPCD240
8" 200 457 335 340 24 8X $22XPCD295

2
E Please contact oursales team foryour requirements ifnot listed above.
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Bottom Discharge

It Is installed on the bottom of road tankers and is used for discharging.

It's easy to operate andit's safe.

90° Foot Valve

Nominal Diameter: 80mm,100mm
Nominal Pressure: 6Bar

Design Temperature: -40°C ~190°C
Contact Parts: 304, 316

Seal. PTFE. FEP/SILICON

Range
JS968001-00 3” 90° Manual Operating FootValve
JZ968001-00 3" 90° Pneumatic Operating FootValve
JS964C01-00 4" 90° Manual Operating FootValve
JZ964C04-00 4" 90° Pneumatic Operating FootValve
Emergency Cut-off Control System
® SP3 ]
O‘ Using 24V power supply, the tanker is equipped with a pressure

control unit BSA-SPC, the emergency shut-off valve is installed
with the speed measuring unit, the LED prompt when valve close.

e SP1 e SP4
Emergency cut-off switch alarm BSA-A Emergency cut-off switch alarm BSA-A4 and speed measuring unit
installed in the cab, LED flashes when installed in the cab,LED flashes when emergency shut-off valve is
emergency shut-off valve is open.Buzzer open.when the vehicle is started,Buzzer alarm prompt and close
alarm prompt when the vehicle speed the valve.

reaches 5km/h.

e SP2

Emergency cut-off switch alarm BSA-A installed in the cab, LED flashes when

om

emergency shut-off valve is open.Buzzer alarm prompt after the vehicle speed reaches

5km/h ,the sensor BSA-PC turns off the emergency shut-off valve. G'W
=

Optional: Sp1, Sp2,Sp3, Sp4

Pressure control unit BSA-SP
1.Emergency cut-off switch alarm.

2.Auto closing valve. Emergency cut-off switch Emergency cut-off switch Intelligent valve

Pressure control unit BSA-SPC alarm BSA-A1 alarm BSA-A 1.Valve operation monitoring.
1.Emergency cut-off switch alarm. 1.LED light with buzzer 1.LED light with buzzer 2.Warehouse monitoring.
2.Auto closing valve. 2.Auto closing valve. 2.Auto closing valve. 3.Bus control.

3.Speed measuring unit. 3.System fault self-test. 3.System fault self-test. 4 .Explosion-proof certification.
4. LED light. 4.Speed collection. 4.Speed collection.
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| H | F i i | I Aluminum Alloy Valve
]

Aluminum Alloy Manlid

Fitting Details

Part No. : 591211
Material: YL104. Size: 20". Bore: 10". Flange

connection. with emergency pressure relief fuction

and Breather valve to adjust inside and outside
pressure. Pressure setting: 21KPa-32KPa. Flow
Rte: 7000m’ /h(34KPa). Medium: petrol and diesel

Combing Vent Valve

Fitting Details

101

>
L - -2
LY
= |\
. \al
|
T sl
Part No. . 578011 :
%
1. This valve isinstalled on the vapor recovery \=74
2100
Pipeline at the end of tank, the outletis 45 degrees 154

angle to prevent thatdust will go into the valve.

2. Aluminum alloy, anodic oxidation treatment,
Temperature range -20~70°C, Working pressure
0.4 Mpa.

3. Medium: petrol and diesel.
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Aluminum Alloy Valve \é‘/[HTFTr—l
anl

Overflow Optic Sensor

Fitting Details

Part No .; 580111
Material: Y1104; Working Voltage:
12VDC, Temperature Range: -40-70
°C :Anti-hazard classification: ExiallBT4;

Working Current: < 5mA; Response

81

118
7
¥
7an)
¥

&8

Time: < 1S; Insulation Resistance:
500MQ ; Medium: Petrol, Diesel. This I I

sensor is used for oil tanks and monitors

the level in the tank, so overflow can be

282

prevented.

180

Vapor Recovery Valve

Fitting Details
Part No.: 528011

1. This is installed on the ; et
manlid cover, controlling the _g
vapor flow, Pneumatic Control. - 1] - 8

2. Aluminum alloy, anodic : I
oxidation treatment. H

3. With Flameproof 5o
Gauze, Temperature range: - St
20~70°C ,Working Pressure: , L
0.4Mpa. 4 : S N\ &0

¢90
1
i
i
|
i
1
l
|
i
i
i
i
i
]
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‘é’m Aluminum Alloy Valve
{

Vapor Recovery Adaptor

Part No .: 554C11 Fitting Details

1. This is installed on the
¢119

bottom of the tank, Connecting with

inside and outside of the tank.

2. Aluminum alloy, anodic

oxidation treatment, Temperature
Range: -20~70°C, Working Pressure: %
0.4 Mpa, Size: 4"

3. There is a Pneumatic switch

N\N
NNNNN

176

to control the valve to connecting

with Combing vent valve and Vapor

valve. 8% o1

%
%
7
A /%
$150
¢170 E |

90° Bottom Discharge

Fitting Details

T

4- 914

0138

Part No.: JZ964C02-00
Operating: pneumatic

Nominal Diameter: 100mm
Nominal Pressure: 6bar

Contact Parts: aluminum alloy
Seal: Viton

Design Temperature: -20°C~50C

www.tkguard.com Tel: +86-317-3771676 Fax: +86-317-3771776




Aluminum Alloy Valve \é‘/[HTFTr—l
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API Valve

Fitting Details

178

8X ¢ 11XPCD150

N

Part No.: 514C11
1. This is installed on the bottom of the

tank, with quick coupling connection,

I\
e\

-,/,,ﬂ\,.

connecting with Foot valve.

2. Aluminum alloy, anodic oxidation

treatment, Temperature Range: -20~70°C ,
Working Pressure: 0.5 Mpa, Size: 4"

Vapor Recovery Coupler

Fitting Details

$135

57

166

{
Part No. ; 5380143 g I I
1. Connecting withvapor recovery system,

Size: 2.5" ,3", 4".
2. Inletpin toopen vaporrecovery adaptor,

locked by brass handle.

3. Aluminum alloy, anodic oxidation ®91

treatment, Temperature Range: -20~70°C
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‘é’m Aluminum Alloy Valve
{

Dust Cap

Fitting Details

§ ¢180
e 8
Part No.: 544C1P
1. To preventAPI valve fromdust.
2. Temperature Range: -20~70°C
0}
Gravity Drop Coupling
Fitting Details
™
|
|
3 8 11
3 S ﬁ T~ 0
, s
| b
|
J |-
514C11 44
APl valve 410

Part No.: 53801P3

1. Thisis usedfor quick discharging and easyfor gravity unloading, Connection with APl valve.
2. Aluminumalloy, anodic oxidation treatment, Temperature Range:-20~70°C
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Aluminum Alloy Valve \éV[HTFTr—l
anl

Dust Cap

Fitting Details

60

I

554C11

9121.5

140
Part No.: 564C1P

This part isused to protectthe valve fromdust. ﬁ’

- ™
v
o‘,[l’ w‘s
&
Pneumatic Control Unit
o o B

This unit makes it possible to control

Part No. : 580401/580402/580403 ——]

o
p
-

(S

all valves onthe tank.

1111 @
O
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ém Quick Coupler
[

A Type Quick Coupling

)

Quick Coupling (B Type)

. 8

Quick Coupling(C Type)

Size: 1/2" ~6” DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation

Size: 1/2” ~6” DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material: 316L

Design Temperature; -20°C~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation

Size: 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material: 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical,transportation

Size: 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material; 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~232°C

Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation
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Quick Coupler

Quick Coupling(E Type)

t

Quick Coupling (F Type)

Size; 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150

Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material: 316L

Design Temperature; -20°C ~232°C

Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation

Quick Coupling (DC Type)

Size: 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material: 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation

Size: 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material; 316L

Design Temperature; -20°C ~232C

Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation
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iGuard

Quick Coupler

Quick Coupling (DP Type)

Coupler

www.tkguard.com

Size: 1/2" ~6" DN15~DN150
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material: 316L

Design Temperature: -20°C ~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical,transportation

Size: 1" ~ 4" DN25~DN100
Pressure: 1.6MPa

Material:316L

Design Temperature; -20°C ~232°C
Medium: gas, liquid, oil, corrosive liquid

Range: food, medicine, chemical, transportation

1" Square Flange Coupler
2" Square Flange Coupler
212" Square Flange Coupler
3" Square Flange Coupler
4" Square Flange Coupler
1" Round Flange Coupler
2" Round Flange Coupler
212" Round Flange Coupler
3" Round Flange Coupler
4" Round Flange Coupler
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Weg en Land 42H Michael Dandel
2661 KR Bergschenhoek managing director
The Netherlands

Tel +31(0) 10 3510022
Mobile +31 (0) 6 21275640

michael@danteco.com
www.danteco.com

DANTEBU tank container trading
sales - leasing

INDUSTRIES production - parts
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GRANDE-TEK FLOW CONTROL CO.,LTD.
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Guard Valves and Spare Parts for Tank Equipment
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Add: Industrial zone of distrct,Fuyang road,Cangzhou,Hebei,China
H4R(P.C.): 061001
HiE(TEL): 86-317-3771676
fEE(FAX): 86-317-3771776
Http://www.tkguard.com
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Ft%& A Contact: Michael Dandel
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